
Lot #1 Newspapers and Journals, mostly British and some French, 18th & 19th century, but around 25% German including a 
bundle of early 1930s., Est. £80 - £ 120
Books > Antiquarian
Newspapers and Journals, mostly British and some French, 18th & 19th century, but around 25% German including a bundle of early 
1930s. Some mixed condition. (approx. 200) 

Lot #2 Various including firsts in d/jkts of Paustovsky "Years of Hope", "The Restless Years", and "Southern Adventure"; works 
on Old Norse / Icelandic (6); , Est. £20 - £ 40
Books
Various including firsts in d/jkts of Paustovsky Years of Hope, The Restless Years, and Southern Adventure; works on Old Norse / 
Icelandic (6); and others. (11) 

Lot #3 A collection of ‘World’s Classics’ including 18 with jackets designed by Lynton Lamb. VG condition. (44), Est. £40 - £ 60
Books
A collection of ‘World's Classics' including 18 with jackets designed by Lynton Lamb. VG condition. (44) 

Lot #4 A collection of ‘World’s Classics’ including 49 in dust- jackets. Includes a few early editions by Grant Richards. (91), Est. 
£60 - £ 80
Books
A collection of ‘World's Classics' including 49 in dust-jackets. Includes a few early editions by Grant Richards. (91) 

Lot #5 Lynton Lamb illustrated books, largely in d/jackets, seven with his artwork confined to the jacket only, others with line-
drawings or woodcuts , Est. £40 - £ 60
Books > Illustrated 
Lynton Lamb illustrated books, largely in d/jackets, seven with his artwork confined to the jacket only, others with line-drawings or 
woodcuts by the artist. Mostly VG/VF (24) 

Lot #6 Selection of cuttings from vintage magazines set in card mounts; and four early-19th Century playbills for the Theatre 
Royal, Covent Garden. , Est. £20 - £ 30
Ephemera
Selection of cuttings from vintage magazines set in card mounts; and four early-19th Century playbills for the Theatre Royal, Covent 
Garden. Also three prints of landscapes by Andrea Thomas signed on the mounts. The playbills with faults. (20 items) 

Lot #7 Miscellany in carton including "Olympia" magazine issue No.1, 1962; set of 84 Marilyn Monroe trade cards; three sets of 
cigarette cards; , Est. £40 - £ 60
Cigarette and Trade Cards
Miscellany in carton including Olympia magazine issue No.1, 1962; set of 84 Marilyn Monroe trade cards; three sets of cigarette cards; 
philatelic items including GB 1984 &1985 Year Packs; Cinema magazines (7); portfolio of five prints after Roy Lichtenstein; 1910 Drury 
Lane programme for visit of the Kaiser; and other items. (Qty.)              

Lot #8 "Partisan Review" 1947 (5 issues), Joseph Toole "Fighting Through Life" 1935 1st edn., (rear hinge frayed), "World 
Review" 1950 (George Orwell number), Est. £50 - £ 70
Books > History
Partisan Review 1947 (5 issues), Joseph Toole Fighting Through Life 1935 1st edn., (rear hinge frayed), World Review June 1950 
(George Orwell number), and others, many Socialism related, with monographs, journals and pamphlets. Some Spanish Civil War interest. 
Mainly good/fine. (49)            

Lot #9 Mixed fiction with several firsts in d/jkt including Isaac Asimov "The Winds of Change", Granada 1983; Winston Graham 
"Warleggan" 1953 , Est. £40 - £ 60
Books > Fiction
Mixed fiction with several firsts in d/jkt including Isaac Asimov The Winds of Change, Granada 1983; Winston Graham Warleggan 1953 
(d/jkt damaged); and Zelda Fitzgerald Save Me the Waltz Cape, 1968. (16)      

Lot #10 Sir Walter Scott "Chronicles of the Canongate" 1st & 2nd series, in five vols; together with "The Antiquary" in three vols; 
and others, Est. £60 - £ 80
Books > Antiquarian
Sir Walter Scott Chronicles of the Canongate 1st & 2nd series, in five vols; together with The Antiquary in three vols; and other historical 
novels, all uniformly bound in half-calf, gilt; Edinburgh, 1816-29. Occasional minor foxing but generally very clean internally. Previous 
owner's bookplate to front pastedowns. (18)   
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Lot #11 "The Novels of George Eliot", William Blackwood, 1890s, eight vols in seven, half-leather gilt, VG, b/w plates, very clean 
internally,, Est. £30 - £ 50
Books > Antiquarian
The Novels of George Eliot, William Blackwood, 1890s, eight vols in seven, half-leather gilt, VG, b/w plates, very clean internally, no 
inscriptions. (7) 

Lot #12 "The Works of Robert Burns; with an Account of his Life, and a Criticism on his Writings", London 1801, 2nd Edition, 
four vols., full diced calf, gilt, Est. £30 - £ 50
Books > Antiquarian
The Works of Robert Burns; with an Account of his Life, and a Criticism on his Writings, London, 1801, 2nd Edition, four vols., full diced 
calf, gilt; repair to backstrip of vol.3, clean internally, previous owner's bookplate to front pastedowns. (4)   

Lot #13 Arthur Ransome "The Hoofmarks of the Faun", Martin Secker, 1911, First Edition, orig.cloth, title label to spine, light 
spotting to prelims, Est. £30 - £ 50
Books > Children's Books
Arthur Ransome The Hoofmarks of the Faun, Martin Secker, 1911, First Edition, orig.cloth, title label to spine, light spotting to prelims & 
last few leaves, uncut two sides. 

Lot #14 Arthur Ransome "The Imp and the Elf and the Ogre", James Nisbet, 1910, First Edition, two-colour cloth, gilt, four plates. 
VG. , Est. £60 - £ 80
Books > Children's Books
Arthur Ransome The Imp and the Elf and the Ogre, James Nisbet, 1910, First Edition, two-colour cloth, gilt, four plates. VG. The book 
comes with an improvised d/jacket.      

Lot #15 Arthur Ransome, a collection, mostly his works for children published by Cape (UK) and Lippincott (USA) including 32 in 
fair to fine d/jkts. , Est. £100 - £ 130
Books > Children's Books
Arthur Ransome, a collection, mostly his works for children published by Cape (UK) and Lippincott (USA) including 32 in fair to fine d/jkts. 
Also his Autobiography in d/jkt, and two works in p/bk on Revolutionary Russia in a slipcase. (45) 

Lot #16 Dornford Yates (pseud. of Cecil William Mercer). A collection of fiction published by Ward, Lock & Co., with 24 in d/jkt. , 
Est. £40 - £ 60
Books > Fiction
Dornford Yates (pseud. of Cecil William Mercer). A collection of fiction published by Ward, Lock & Co., with 24 in d/jkt. Includes a 
biography by A.J. Smithers. Some mixed condition. (35) 

Lot #17 Zane Grey, a collection of Westerns and similar including h/bks (41) mostly published Hodder & Stoughton and Walter 
Black, 14 in d/jkts, , Est. £60 - £ 80
Books > Fiction
Zane Grey, a collection of Westerns and similar including h/bks (41) mostly published Hodder & Stoughton and Walter Black, 14 in d/jkts, 
plus 40 p/bks. Mixed condition but mostly VG. (81) 

Lot #18 Howard Spring fiction published by Collins including "All the Day Long" signed by the author, 4 in d/jkts. Good/VG (6), 
Est. £10 - £ 15
Books > Fiction
Howard Spring fiction published by Collins including All the Day Long signed by the author, 4 in d/jkts. Good/VG (6) 

Lot #19 H. Rider Haggard: early 20th Century 2-page autograph letter signed, written from his residence in Bungay., Est. £60 - £ 
80
Autographs
H. Rider Haggard: early 20th Century 2-page autograph letter signed, written from his residence in Bungay. 

Lot #20 George Bernard Shaw: 1950 autograph letter signed, to the Linotype & Machinery Ltd with their datestamp of receipt at 
top. , Est. £100 - £ 150
Autographs
George Bernard Shaw: 1950 autograph letter signed, to the Linotype & Machinery Ltd with their datestamp of receipt at top. Small 
peripheral splits at the folds.   
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Lot #21 George Bernard Shaw: 1940 autograph letter signed on a photographic postcard of the author, thanking the recipient for 
a photo of Ensor Walters, Est. £150 - £ 180
Autographs
George Bernard Shaw: 1940 autograph letter signed on a photographic postcard of the author, thanking the recipient for a photo of Ensor 
Walters (Methodist minister & housing reformer), the photograph of Shaw by Marcel Sternberger. Written from Whitehall Court, London. 
Walters had passed away in 1938.   

Lot #22 Enid Blyton: 1954 autograph letter signed, on reverse of a postcard, written to Grace Kimber who had recently joined the 
Famous Five Club., Est. £70 - £ 100
Autographs
Enid Blyton: 1954 autograph letter signed, on reverse of a postcard, written to Grace Kimber who had recently joined the Famous Five 
Club. The postcard depicts the Famous Five. Some slight foxing. 

Lot #23 Catherine Cookson: autograph letter signed, from her home in Corbridge, together with a cut signature matted with a 
photo, in card mount., Est. £50 - £ 70
Autographs
Catherine Cookson: autograph letter signed, from her home in Corbridge, together with a cut signature matted with a photo, in card mount. 

Lot #24 John Galsworthy: 1915 autograph letter signed, from his flat in London, commenting on the death of his mother., Est. 
£60 - £ 80
Autographs
John Galsworthy: 1915 autograph letter signed, from his flat in London, commenting on the death of his mother. 

Lot #25 T.E. Lawrence (a.k.a. ‘Lawrence of Arabia'): 1922 autograph letter signed, on reverse of a postcard of Crackington 
Haven, posted from Boscastle. , Est. £800 - £ 1200
Autographs
T.E. Lawrence (a.k.a. ‘Lawrence of Arabia'): 1922 autograph letter signed, on reverse of a postcard of Crackington Haven, posted from 
Boscastle. I set off to the East Monday and will write to you from there. Yours, T.E.Lawrence. 

Lot #26 English Literature with works by Graham Greene, Storm Jameson, Ted Hughes, and a variety of others, with several first 
editions. Many in d/jkts., Est. £30 - £ 50
Books > Literature
English Literature with works by Graham Greene, Storm Jameson, Ted Hughes, and a variety of others, with several first editions. Many in 
d/jkts. VG condition. (34)   

Lot #27 Literary Autographs, a collection, with many signed letters, few photos, cut signatures etc; including Kingsley Amis 
(ALS), Compton Mackenzie , Est. £200 - £ 300
Autographs
Literary Autographs, a collection, with many signed letters, few photos, cut signatures etc; including Kingsley Amis (ALS), Compton 
Mackenzie (two ALS), John Betjeman (TLS), William Somerset Maugham (TLS), Stephen Spender (TLS), Lord Longford (TLS), E.F. 
Benson (ALS), Keith Waterhouse (ALS), Hillaire Belloc (3 items), Arthur Bryant (TLS), Catherine Cookson (two cut signatures), Harold 
Pinter (3 items incl. signed photo), Peter Shaffer (ALS), John Ruskin (cut signature), Thomas Hughes (two ALS), and other well-known. 
(68 items).         

Lot #28 Richard Allen "The Manchester Royal Exchange - Two Centuries of Progress", Manchester, 1921, full leather, gilt, 
together with subscriber’s tickets , Est. £50 - £ 70
Books > Local History
Richard Allen The Manchester Royal Exchange – Two Centuries of Progress, Manchester, 1921, full leather, gilt, together with 
subscriber's tickets of 1900 (2) one bound in leather and named to Walter Wallwork. (3 items) 

Lot #29 Deeds, indentures etc, 1796-1929, on vellum or paper, mostly North East Cheshire, others Manchester & Salford, all with 
research notes. VG/Fine. , Est. £20 - £ 30
Documents & Manuscripts
Deeds, indentures etc, 1796-1929, on vellum or paper, mostly North East Cheshire, others Manchester & Salford, all with research notes. 
VG/Fine. One concerns a brass foundry in Hulme, 1894. (8) 

Lot #30 Window Press (Petworth) limited editions by Peter Jerrome comprising "Not All Sunshine Hear - A History of Ebernoe", 
1996, No.98 of 150, signed; , Est. £20 - £ 40
Books > Local History
Window Press (Petworth) limited editions by Peter Jerrome comprising Not All Sunshine Hear – A History of Ebernoe, 1996, No.98 of 150, 
signed; and So Sweet as the Phlox is – The Diary of Florence Rapley 1909-1912, 1993, No.98 of 250.  Bound in black cloth with title 
labels, A4 format. (2)  
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Lot #31 C. L’Estrange Ewen "Witch Hunting and Witch Trials" Frederick Muller 1971, facsimile edition, fine in a worn d/jkt; , Est. 
£20 - £ 30
Books > History
C. L'Estrange Ewen Witch Hunting and Witch Trials Frederick Muller 1971, facsimile edition, fine in a worn d/jkt; xiii,345pp 

Lot #32 T.B. and T.J. Howell "Cobbett’s Complete Collection of State Trials and Proceedings for High Treason and other Crimes 
and Misdemeanors", London, , Est. £300 - £ 400
Books > History
T.B. and T.J. Howell Cobbett's Complete Collection of State Trials and Proceedings for High Treason and other Crimes and 
Misdemeanors, London, 1809-26, complete in 33 volumes, plus Jardine's 1828 Index volume, all nicely rebound in quarter-leather with gilt 
title labels. Ownership stamps to front pastedown, occasional minor foxing largely confined to edge of text blocks. (34).     

Lot #33 W.J. Arnold "Bands of the British Army" c.1914, 12 fine colour plates; Aldershot Tattoo Souvenir Programmes for 1935, 
1936 and 1939; , Est. £40 - £ 60
Books > Military
W.J. Arnold Bands of the British Army c.1914, 12 fine colour plates; Aldershot Tattoo Souvenir Programmes for 1935, 1936 and 1939; and 
assorted ephemera, some military related. (Qty.) 

Lot #34 Hong Kong Police Force 1970s/90s, a collection of over 100 Royal Visit ceremonial photographs, mostly 4.5 x 6.5”,, Est. 
£50 - £ 70
Photographs
Hong Kong Police Force 1970s/90s, a collection of over 100 Royal Visit ceremonial photographs, mostly 4.5 x 6.5”, and a 1961 photo of 
Northern Rhodesia police, plus some related certificates. Duplication. VG/VF 

Lot #35 Aviation photographs, many by Press Agencies, 1960s/80s, chiefly Reconnaissance and Air-Sea Rescue at various UK 
locations, plus some vintage aircraft, Est. £30 - £ 50
Photographs
Aviation photographs, many by Press Agencies, 1960s/80s, chiefly Reconnaissance and Air-Sea Rescue at various UK locations, plus 
some vintage aircraft, three of air crashes, and few armed power boats. From PC size to 13 x 8”. (61) 

Lot #36 Presentation book to Sir Cyril Ashford on his retirement from his role as head of Dartmouth Royal Naval College in 1927, 
, Est. £20 - £ 30
Autographs
Presentation book to Sir Cyril Ashford on his retirement from his role as head of Dartmouth Royal Naval College in 1927, with signatures 
of 41 colleagues. The book also includes the names of 41 staff members of the Royal Naval College as Osborne but these are written in 
the same hand as the presentation inscription. Bound in leather, gilt, lacking spine.   

Lot #37 Aviation autographs 1970s/1990s, a collection of signed RAF Museum covers etc in three albums, including Thomas 
Sopwith, Arthur T. Harris,, Est. £60 - £ 80
Autographs
Aviation autographs 1970s/1990s, a collection of signed RAF Museum covers etc in three albums, including Thomas Sopwith, Arthur T. 
Harris, Nicholas Monserrat, Ranulph Fiennes, Bill Reid V.C., and various others. Fine (112)       

Lot #38 Bob Geldof "Is That It?" Sidgwick & Jackson, 1986, first edn., signed & inscribed to 'Simon' [Napier-Bell] by Bob Geldof 
and Paul Young , Est. £120 - £ 150
Autographs
Bob Geldof Is That It? Sidgwick & Jackson, 1986, first edn., signed & inscribed to 'Simon' [Napier-Bell] by Bob Geldof and Paul Young on 
front endpapers, with additional signatures of Phil Collins, Bruce Springsteen, Paula [Yates], Alison Moyet, and others. The d/jkt slightly 
edgeworn o/w fine. [Provenance: from the collection of Simon Napier-Bell, record producer] 

Lot #39 Gilbert & George: group of three autographed postcards. Fine, Est. £20 - £ 40
Autographs
Gilbert & George: group of three autographed postcards. Fine 

Lot #40 James Cagney: fine signed photo, 7 x 5”, early 1980s, Est. £30 - £ 50
Autographs > Cinema
James Cagney: fine signed photo, 7 x 5”, early 1980s 

Lot #41 Marlene Dietrich: pair of 10 x 8” autographed photos, obtained in the 1980s. One with sight creasing., Est. £30 - £ 50
Autographs > Cinema
Marlene Dietrich: pair of 10 x 8” autographed photos, obtained in the 1980s. One with sight creasing. 
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Lot #42 Bette Davis: autographed photo 10 x 8”, obtained in the early-1980s. Some slight creasing. , Est. £20 - £ 40
Autographs > Cinema
Bette Davis: autographed photo 10 x 8”, obtained in the early-1980s. Some slight creasing.   

Lot #43 Liberace: autographed 1959 Chiswick Empire programme, signed on centre-fold. Some creasing. Signed in later years., 
Est. £20 - £ 30
Autographs
Liberace: autographed 1959 Chiswick Empire programme, signed on centre-fold. Some creasing. Signed in later years. 

Lot #44 Larry Adler: a signed & inscribed copy of his autobiography "It Ain’t Necessarily So", 1984, in d/jkt; and an autographed 
photo c.1960. , Est. £20 - £ 40
Autographs
Larry Adler: a signed & inscribed copy of his autobiography It Ain't Necessarily So, 1984, in d/jkt; and an autographed photo c.1960. 

Lot #45 Entertainers’ photos in large album, mostly 10 x 8”, some ink-signed, many with facsimile signatures, a few unsigned. 
Tipped-in at corners, , Est. £50 - £ 70
Photographs
Entertainers' photos in large album, mostly 10 x 8”, some ink-signed, many with facsimile signatures, a few unsigned. Tipped-in at corners, 
a few loose. (over 100) 

Lot #46 Film Star coloured photos, 10 x 8”, modern, together with some original and repro lobby cards, tipped-in to modern 
album. (50), Est. £20 - £ 30
Photographs
Film Star coloured photos, 10 x 8”, modern, together with some original and repro lobby cards, tipped-in to modern album. (50) 

Lot #47 Film Star photos, PC size, mostly with facsimile autographs. VG/VF (94), Est. £30 - £ 50
Photographs
Film Star photos, PC size, mostly with facsimile autographs. VG/VF (94) 

Lot #48 Mario Testino "Front Row Back Stage" 1999; Calvin Klein / Bryan Adams "American Women" 2005; "David Bailey’s Rock 
and Roll Heroes" 1997; , Est. £40 - £ 50
Photographs
Mario Testino Front Row Back Stage 1999; Calvin Klein / Bryan Adams American Women 2005; David Bailey's Rock and Roll Heroes 
1997; Graydon Carter Vanity Fair Portraits 2008; and similar. Large format, most in d/jkts. (8) 

Lot #49 Collection of DVDs comprising feature films and TV series, some with two or more discs. (48, with 62 discs), Est. £20 - £ 
30
Photographs
Collection of DVDs comprising feature films and TV series, some with two or more discs. (48, with 62 discs) 

Lot #50 Collection of CDs including Louis Armstrong 15-CD boxed set, American & British folk music, Edith Piaf, few audio 
books, and various others. (120) , Est. £60 - £ 80
Books > Music
Collection of CDs including Louis Armstrong 15-CD boxed set, American & British folk music, Edith Piaf, few audio books, and various 
others. (120) 

Lot #51 Collection of CDs including British, American and Irish Folk, Latin American, few classical, some comedy classics, etc. 
(abt.115) , Est. £40 - £ 60
Books > Music
Collection of CDs including British, American and Irish Folk, Latin American, few classical, some comedy classics, etc. (abt.115)     

Lot #52 Collection of CDs, mostly Movie Soundtracks plus some Broadway musicals. (60), Est. £30 - £ 50
Books > Music
Collection of CDs, mostly Movie Soundtracks plus some Broadway musicals. (60) 

Lot #53 Ferruccio Farina "Venus Unveiled" 1989, in d/jkt; "Gil Elvgren: The Complete Pin-Ups" 2008, in d/jkt; , Est. £30 - £ 40
Books > Erotica
Ferruccio Farina Venus Unveiled 1989, in d/jkt; Gil Elvgren: The Complete Pin-Ups 2008, in d/jkt; Dita Von Teese Burlesque and the Art of 
the Teese 2006, in d/jkt; Becattini The Golden Age of Pin-Up Art, Book One, 1994; and related.VG/VF (7) 
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Lot #54 The Beatles: an autographed album page signed by all four, a little reduced at right. , Est. £300 - £ 400
Autographs
The Beatles: an autographed album page signed by all four, a little reduced at right. [Provenance: purchased from Smythes Auctions, 
Fleetwood, 2004] 

Lot #55 The Beatles: an autographed Fan Club card, c. 1964, signed by all four. Some heavy creasing. , Est. £300 - £ 400
Autographs
The Beatles: an autographed Fan Club card, c. 1964, signed by all four. Some heavy creasing. [Provenance: purchased from Smythes 
Auctions, Fleetwood, 2004] 

Lot #56 A Collection of 1960s to c.1990 45rpm vinyl records, both singles and EPs, including The Beatles "Magical Mystery 
Tour" double-EP; , Est. £70 - £ 100
Books > Music
A Collection of 1960s to c.1990 45rpm vinyl records, both singles and EPs, including The Beatles Magical Mystery Tour double-EP; The 
Rolling Stones (3 singles 1964-66); and Fleetwood Mac, Hot Chocolate, Cliff Richard and various others. Seven in replacement sleeves. 
(28).   

Lot #57 "Monkees Monthly" Issues No.1 to 32 complete less Nos.22 & 23, 1967-69, VG/VF; together with a few Elvis magazines 
and other pop & rock. (43), Est. £30 - £ 50
Books > Music
Monkees Monthly Issues No.1 to 32 complete less Nos.22 & 23, 1967-69, VG/VF; together with a few Elvis magazines and other pop & 
rock. (43) 

Lot #58 "The Beatles Book Monthly"1963-69, a collection including Issue Nos 1 to 43 complete, the Sgt.Pepper issue (No.47), 
and two Christmas specials. VG/VF, Est. £70 - £ 100
Books > Music
The Beatles Book Monthly 1963-69, a collection including Issue Nos 1 to 43 complete, the Sgt. Pepper issue (No.47), and two Christmas 
specials. VG/VF (56). Also Hunter Davies' biography.  

Lot #59 "The Beatles Book Calendar for 1964"; Tony Barrow "Meet the Beatles" (2 copies); "The 2nd [and 3rd] Beatles Souvenir 
Song Album";, Est. £40 - £ 60
Books > Music
The Beatles Book Calendar for 1964; Tony Barrow Meet the Beatles (2 copies); The 2nd [and 3rd] Beatles Souvenir Song Album; The 
Beatles by Royal Command; and some related ephemera. VG/VF 

Lot #60 Jane Meiring "Jock: the art of Edmund Caldwell", Frank Read Press, Rhodesia 1978. Folio, No.136 of 250; quarter 
leather, gilt, a little marked & worn;, Est. £80 - £ 120
Books > Illustrated 
Jane Meiring Jock: the art of Edmund Caldwell, Frank Read Press, Rhodesia 1978. Folio, No.136 of 250; quarter leather, gilt, a little 
marked & worn; fine internally, illustrated throughout, complete with the colour plates.   

Lot #61 Collection of 10 x 8” colour photos from famous films, 1950s/70s, all in sets of eight including "Barbarella", "Some Like 
It Hot", "Performance", , Est. £20 - £ 40
Photographs
Collection of 10 x 8” colour photos from famous films, 1950s/70s, all in sets of eight including Barbarella, Some Like It Hot, Performance, 
Valley of the Dolls, and Ben Hur. Also two others of Fred Astaire. Reprints, mixed quality. (50)   

Lot #62 Cinema Lobby Cards (31), c.1948-1960, b/w, including "Hiroshima Mon Amour" (2), Ingmar Bergman’s "Night is My 
Future" (6), "Eyes Without a Face" (6) , Est. £40 - £ 60
Photographs
Cinema Lobby Cards (31), c.1948-1960, b/w, including Hiroshima Mon Amour (2), Ingmar Bergman's Night is My Future (6), Eyes Without 
a Face (6) and Assault in Broad Daylight (6); together with a collection of modern 10 x 8” colour and b/w photos of mainly glamorous film 
stars & models. Good to VF (71)      

Lot #63 Film Posters for late-1950s/70s ‘X’-certificate movies including Brigitte Bardot in "Come Dance With Me" and "Love is 
My Profession"; , Est. £120 - £ 150
Ephemera
Film Posters for late-1950s/70s ‘X'-certificate movies including Brigitte Bardot in Come Dance With Me and Love is My Profession; James 
Mason in Age of Consent; Sophia Loren in The Millionairess; and various others. Some with small faults. (15). Also two calendars 
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Lot #64 Film Stars photos and Film Stills, 1950s originals to modern reprints, some in sets of eight, all 10 x 8”, b/w and coloured. 
Good to VF (101), Est. £50 - £ 70
Photographs
Film Stars photos and Film Stills, 1950s originals to modern reprints, some in sets of eight, all 10 x 8”, b/w and coloured. Good to VF (101) 

Lot #65 Film Posters 1960s/1970s originals, mostly American, some UK quads, a good collection including "Zabriskie Point", 
"Life at the Top", , Est. £250 - £ 350
Ephemera
Film Posters 1960s/1970s originals, mostly American, some UK quads, a good collection including Zabriskie Point, Life at the Top, I Am 
Curious Yellow, Valley of the Dolls, Fame, Ryan's Daughter (large tear in fold), Poor Cow, Madame X, Inside Daisy Clover, Call of the 
Wild, Bambi (1982 re-release), The Love Game, What Do You Say to a Naked Lady?, and a range of others. Usual folds. Mostly VG. (41)  

Lot #66 David Delvin "Sex Play", Erotic Print Society, 2001, de luxe edn., bound in blue cloth, in d/jkt, accompanied by Lynn 
Paula Russell "Tongue Play", Est. £50 - £ 70
Books > Erotica
David Delvin Sex Play, Erotic Print Society, 2001, de luxe edn., bound in blue cloth, in d/jkt, accompanied by Lynn Paula Russell Tongue 
Play a coloured print, signed by the artist in pencil. No.80 of 475, both numbered on a bookplate, the print in the issued folder. 

Lot #67 Lynn Paula Russell "A Sexual Odyssey", Erotic Print Society 2000, de luxe edn., bound in black cloth, in d/jkt, 
accompanied by two prints, Est. £50 - £ 70
Books > Erotica
Lynn Paula Russell A Sexual Odyssey, Erotic Print Society 2000, de luxe edn., bound in black cloth, in d/jkt, accompanied by two prints A 
Small Correction and At One with Nature, in the issued folder, No. 237 of 495, both book & folder numbered on a bookplate. 

Lot #68 Trevor Watson "Cheek!" Erotic Print Society 2000, photographic plates throughout, de luxe edition, cloth bound, in d/jkt, 
accompanied by a photo-print, Est. £40 - £ 60
Books > Erotica
Trevor Watson Cheek! Erotic Print Society 2000, photographic plates throughout, de luxe edition, cloth bound, in d/jkt, accompanied by a 
photo-print signed by the photographer. No.85 of 475, numbered and signed by Watson on a bookplate. 

Lot #69 Sylvie Jones selection issued by the Erotic Print Society comprising limited edition prints (10), two signed by the artist, 
and "A Wicked Pack", Est. £40 - £ 60
Prints
Sylvie Jones selection issued by the Erotic Print Society comprising limited edition prints (10), two signed by the artist, and A Wicked 
Pack, a double pack of playing cards with 54 different erotic cartoons. 

Lot #70 Erotic Print Society publications including limited edition books (2) with accompanying prints; pair of signed ltd. prints 
by Klaus Bottger; , Est. £80 - £ 120
Books > Erotica
Erotic Print Society publications including limited edition books (2) with accompanying prints; pair of signed ltd. prints by Klaus Bottger; 
and two sets of six prints by Lynn Paula Russell Reality and Dreams, all initialled by the artist, in gilt cloth folders. (Qty.) 

Lot #71 Francis Stopford "The Romance of the Jewel", privately printed, London 1920; quarter leather over worn decorated 
boards; 22 colour & b/w plates. , Est. £20 - £ 30
Books > Art History
Francis Stopford The Romance of the Jewel, privately printed, London 1920; quarter leather over worn decorated boards; 22 colour & b/w 
plates. Gift inscription of 1924. 

Lot #72 Gilbert & Sullivan opera programmes 1950s/80s, chiefly for performances in N.W. England theatres. Fair to VF. (49), Est. 
£10 - £ 15
Books > Programmes
Gilbert & Sullivan opera programmes 1950s/80s, chiefly for performances in N.W. England theatres. Fair to VF. (49) 

Lot #73 John Ogdon (pianist & composer, 1937-89): an autographed recital programme, 1960, single leaf, horizontal folds; 
together with a related item. , Est. £30 - £ 40
Autographs
John Ogdon (pianist & composer, 1937-89): an autographed recital programme, 1960, single leaf, horizontal folds; together with a related 
item.   
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Lot #74 "The Pamela Green Nude Posing Guide" Nos.1, 2 and 3, late-1950s / early 1960s, comprising three 10 x 8” photos, 335 (of 
336) small photos,, Est. £50 - £ 70
Books > Erotica
The Pamela Green Nude Posing Guide Nos.1, 2 and 3, late-1950s / early 1960s, comprising three 10 x 8” photos, 335 (of 336) small 
photos, and a typed letter ink-signed by Pamela Green. One small photo has been clipped away. 

Lot #75 "The 39 Steps", 1935, photographic publicity still for the original Hitchcock film starring Robert Donat and Madeleine 
Carroll. 10 x 8” , Est. £20 - £ 30
Photographs
The 39 Steps, 1935, photographic publicity still for the original Hitchcock film starring Robert Donat and Madeleine Carroll.  10 x 8” 
Pinholes at corners, light surface marks.  

Lot #76 "The Light Across The Street", 1955, group of six 10 x 8” photographic publicity stills for the Miracle Films production 
starring Brigitte Bardot, Est. £30 - £ 40
Photographs
The Light Across The Street, 1955, group of six 10 x 8” photographic publicity stills for the Miracle Films production starring Brigitte Bardot, 
together with a 1956 covering letter from the film company. VG/Fine  

Lot #77 "Casanova", 1934, directed by Rene Barberis, a group of eight original 10 x 8” publicity photos issued by Gala Film 
Distributors. VG/Fine. (8), Est. £40 - £ 60
Photographs
Casanova, 1934, directed by Rene Barberis, a group of eight original 10 x 8” publicity photos issued by Gala Film Distributors. VG/Fine. 
(8) 

Lot #78 "Seven Samurai", 1954, directed by Akira Kurosowa, a group of three original publicity photos, released through Films 
de France; , Est. £60 - £ 80
Photographs
Seven Samurai, 1954, directed by Akira Kurosowa, a group of three original publicity photos, released through Films de France; and a set 
of 8 publicity photos for the 1965 film Genghis Khan. 10 x 8”. VG/Fine (11) 

Lot #79 Autographed photos of film stars, all 10 x 8”, comprising Kirk Douglas, Charlton Heston (in "The Ten Commandments"), 
Christopher Lee, George C. Scott, Est. £50 - £ 70
Autographs > Cinema
Autographed photos of film stars, all 10 x 8”, comprising Kirk Douglas, Charlton Heston (in The Ten Commandments), Christopher Lee, 
George C. Scott (in Patton), and James Woods. Three with Certificates of Authenticity. (5) 

Lot #80 Julie Newmar: fine autographed 10 x 8” photo in her role as ‘Catwoman' with certificate of authenticity., Est. £30 - £ 50
Autographs > Cinema
Julie Newmar: fine autographed 10 x 8” photo in her role as ‘Catwoman' with certificate of authenticity. 

Lot #81 Film Posters, all American, folded, comprising "The Comedians" 1967; "Daddy Long Legs" 1955 (tear at fold with slight 
loss); and "Spirits of the Dead", Est. £30 - £ 40
Ephemera
Film Posters, all American, folded, comprising The Comedians 1967; Daddy Long Legs 1955 (tear at fold with slight loss); and Spirits of 
the Dead 1969. 

Lot #82 Frank Worth (1923-2000): three photographs of Marilyn Monroe. silver gelatine prints. Overall 16 x 12”. Numbered limited 
editions (of 270),, Est. £50 - £ 70
Photographs
Frank Worth (1923-2000): three photographs of Marilyn Monroe. silver gelatine prints. Overall 16 x 12”. Numbered limited editions (of 
270), with blindstamps. Each with a certificate of authenticity from estate of Frank Worth. Fine (3) 

Lot #83 Kim Raymond: nude study. Photo-litho print, oval, 8.5 x 5.75”, number 238 of 500, numbered and signed in pencil to the 
image. Also "Contemplation", Est. £30 - £ 40
Prints
Kim Raymond: nude study. Photo-litho print, oval, 8.5 x 5.75”, number 238 of 500, numbered and signed in pencil to the image. Also 
Contemplation, a print after Patrick Bradfield. Both framed & glazed. (2) 

Lot #84 Kim Novak: a large autographed photo, 15 x 15.5”. In sunken card mount. With certificate of authenticity., Est. £15 - £ 20
Autographs > Cinema
Kim Novak: a large autographed photo, 15 x 15.5”. In sunken card mount. With certificate of authenticity. 
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Lot #85 Richard Avedon: "Marilyn Monroe as Jean Harlow" and "Marilyn Monroe as Lillian Russell", large photo-litho prints, 27 x 
19.75”,, Est. £40 - £ 60
Photographs
Richard Avedon: Marilyn Monroe as Jean Harlow and Marilyn Monroe as Lillian Russell, large photo-litho prints, 27 x 19.75”, published by 
Andrew Grenshaw, New York. Framed & glazed. (Buyer to be responsible for collection of these items.) 

Lot #86 "Thomas Rowlandson: Twelve Works", Erotic Print Society 1995, comprising 12 colour erotic plates plus introductory 
text, in gilt cloth folder., Est. £40 - £ 60
Prints
Thomas Rowlandson: Twelve Works Erotic Print Society 1995, comprising 12 colour erotic plates plus introductory text, in gilt cloth folder. 
No.234 of 2,500. 14 x 10”. Fine. 

Lot #87 Architecture interest including McKean "The Scottish Thirties" 1987, and various others, several in d/jkts. (28) , Est. £30 - 
£ 40
Books > Architecture
Architecture interest including McKean The Scottish Thirties 1987, and various others, several in d/jkts. (28)   

Lot #88 Ed van der Elsken "Hong Kong; the way it was", Dewi Lewis, 1997, large format, in d/jkt, photographic illustrations 
throughout., Est. £70 - £ 100
Books > Travel
Ed van der Elsken Hong Kong; the way it was, Dewi Lewis, 1997, large format, in d/jkt, photographic illustrations throughout. 

Lot #89 Edmund Hillary and Tenzing Norgay: an autographed 1978 cover commemorating the 25th Anniversary of the ascent of 
Everest,, Est. £70 - £ 100
Autographs
Edmund Hillary and Tenzing Norgay: an autographed 1978 cover commemorating the 25th Anniversary of the ascent of Everest, with 
inset silver medallion, in special folder, with related note from Franklin Mint. Fine.    

Lot #90 Album of 1960s Photographs, 3.5 x 2.5” or 2.5” square, depicting mostly scenes in Essex, Herts, Bucks and Berks, 22 
featuring windmills. , Est. £30 - £ 50
Photographs
Album of 1960s Photographs, 3.5 x 2.5” or 2.5” square, depicting mostly scenes in Essex, Herts, Bucks and Berks, 22 featuring windmills. 
Annotated throughout. (135) 

Lot #91 Fridtjof Nansen "Farthest North", George Newnes, 1898, first edition, 2 vols, pictorial cloth, gilt; reinforced 3” tear to 
folding map., Est. £15 - £ 20
Books > Exploration
Fridtjof Nansen Farthest North, George Newnes, 1898, first edition, 2 vols, pictorial cloth, gilt; reinforced 3” tear to folding map. Very clean 
internally, binding very bright. Ownership signature dated 1898 to front pastedown of each volume, vol.1 with small ownership label. 

Lot #92 Tim Hillier-Graves "Peppercorn: His Life & Locomotives" 2021, and 13 other large-format railway titles. All in d/jkts. VF 
(14), Est. £26 - £ 36
Books > Travel
Tim Hillier-Graves Peppercorn: His Life & Locomotives 2021, and 13 other large-format railway titles. All in d/jkts. VF (14) 

Lot #93 Railway history & nostalgia, from 1904, a selection of h/bk and s/bk titles. Also a few pamphlets/pocket guides. (38), Est. 
£30 - £ 50
Books > Transport
Railway history & nostalgia, from 1904, a selection of h/bk and s/bk titles. Also a few pamphlets/pocket guides. (38) 

Lot #94 Box of maritime related books (20), mounted prints and assorted ephemera. (Qty.) , Est. £30 - £ 40
Books > Transport
Box of maritime related books (20), mounted prints and assorted ephemera. (Qty.)    

Lot #95 Hornby Dublo Electric Train Set, EDG7, 1949/50, 3-rail, with 0-6-2 tank locomotive, rolling stock, lineside buildings, 
accessories, transformer , Est. £120 - £ 150
Toys and Models
Hornby Dublo Electric Train Set, EDG7, 1949/50, 3-rail, with 0-6-2 tank locomotive, rolling stock, lineside buildings, accessories, 
transformer & much additional track, many items in the original boxes. VG condition. 
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Lot #96 "The Field ‘Fox Hunting Map of Great Britain’", 1930s, linen-backed, dissected folding map, 44” x 38.5”, advertisements 
at periphery, , Est. £150 - £ 200
Books > Sport
The Field ‘Fox Hunting Map of Great Britain', 1930s, linen-backed, dissected folding map, 44” x 38.5”, advertisements at periphery, front 
board & backstrip detached.      

Lot #97 Manchester United 1957-70 memorabilia comprising 11 well-filled scrap albums with numerous newspaper cuttings, plus 
few used token sheets,, Est. £50 - £ 70
Ephemera
Manchester United 1957-70 memorabilia comprising 11 well-filled scrap albums with numerous newspaper cuttings, plus few used token 
sheets, and programmes (4). Also some modern items including autographed photo of David Beckham. (Large qty.) 

Lot #98 World Cup 1954 Official Programme for the match Germany v Turkey (23rd June). Small tear at foot affects four leaves 
(but no loss). VG , Est. £50 - £ 70
Books > Programmes
World Cup 1954 Official Programme for the match Germany v Turkey (23rd June). Small tear at foot affects four leaves (but no loss). VG   

Lot #99 Autograph album compiled 1943 to 2000s including Stanley Matthews, Jock Dodds, Stan Mortensen, Alex Ferguson, 
Bobby Charlton, John McPhee, , Est. £70 - £ 100
Autographs
Autograph album compiled 1943 to 2000s including Stanley Matthews, Jock Dodds, Stan Mortensen, Alex Ferguson, Bobby Charlton, 
John McPhee, Brian London, Colin Hendry, Tom Finney, Jimmy Armfield, George Mutch and others, several with two signatures. 
[Provenance: obtained in person by the late Albert Bateman, professional footballer, Huddersfield Town, 1946-49] (28 autographs) 

Lot #100 Football Autographs 1920s/1930s, a collection of cigarette & trade cards in vintage album including 223 autographed 
by the players,, Est. £400 - £ 600
Autographs
Football Autographs 1920s/1930s, a collection of cigarette & trade cards in vintage album including 223 autographed by the players, with 
18 Barratt Football Teams 1st Division signed by 3 or more players. Includes Billy Meredith, Alec James, Dixie Dean, Charlie Buchan, 
Jock Stein, and many other famous names. The quality of the signatures and the condition of the cards is very mixed, many of the cards 
having been trimmed, and most are laid down on backing card. (322 cards). [Provenance: obtained in person by the late Albert Bateman, 
professional footballer, Huddersfield Town, 1946-49]       

Lot #101 Football Autographs 1920s/40s, a collection of cigarette cards, postcards (14), cuttings & prints, including 267 
autographed by the players,, Est. £600 - £ 800
Autographs
Football Autographs 1920s/40s, a collection of cigarette cards, postcards (14), cuttings & prints, including 267 autographed by the players, 
some with multiple signatures including the English F.A. and Irish F.A. for 1931/32, and signed team pictures for 1931 of Manchester City, 
Liverpool, Aston Villa, Rangers, Sunderland, Sheffield Wednesday, Everton, Newcastle, Chelsea and others. Held in a ring binder, 125 
items with corner mounts, the remainder pasted in. Mixed quality but many impressive items. (321 items) [Provenance: compiled by the 
late Albert Bateman, professional footballer, Huddersfield Town, 1946-49, most of the autographs obtained in person.] 

Lot #102 Sets, part-sets and odds, including Cope "Boxers" (10/25, first series), Churchman "Sporting Celebrities" (6, including 
one golfer),, Est. £60 - £ 80
Cigarette and Trade Cards
Sets, part-sets and odds, including Cope Boxers (10/25, first series), Churchman Sporting Celebrities (6, including one golfer), Player sets 
including History of Naval Dress and Military Head-Dress (No.1 stained), and various others. Fair to fine (over 300)    

Lot #103 Player & Wills modern sets in sleeves including Castella "The Tank Story", Doncella "History of the V.C.", and Tom 
Thumb "History of Motor Racing", Est. £20 - £ 30
Cigarette and Trade Cards
Player & Wills modern sets in sleeves including Castella The Tank Story, Doncella History of the V.C., and Tom Thumb History of Motor 
Racing (Imperial Group). Fine throughout. (8 sets) 

Lot #104 Matchbox labels in album, mounted with stamp hinges, some in sets / series. (318) , Est. £20 - £ 30
Cigarette and Trade Cards
Matchbox labels in album, mounted with stamp hinges, some in sets / series. (318)     
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Lot #105 Football cigarette & trade card odds in large plastic sleeves; wide range including Hill "Famous Footballers" 1923 (18), 
Pattreiouex 1920s (16), , Est. £60 - £ 80
Cigarette and Trade Cards
Football cigarette & trade card odds in large plastic sleeves; wide range including Hill Famous Footballers 1923 (18), Pattreiouex early 
1920s (16), Carreras Famous Footballers (38), Thomson World Cup Footballers (35), Chix Famous Footballers (6), and others incl. 1980s 
issues. Mixed condition but many VG/Fine. (217)   

Lot #106 Football cigarette & trade card mix in sleeves & loose, from an early Taddy card to modern. Includes Sherman’s 
"Famous Teams" (9), , Est. £40 - £ 60
Cigarette and Trade Cards
Football cigarette & trade card mix in sleeves & loose, from an early Taddy card to modern. Includes Sherman's Famous Teams (9), 
Fleetway Football Teams 58/59 (13 fine, 8 grubby), & various others. Poor to Fine. (103) 

Lot #107 All-period mix in tins & loose; including early tin for Larus ‘Edgeworth’ tobacco of Richmond, USA; Douglas Jardine 
card with his ink autograph;, Est. £60 - £ 80
Cigarette and Trade Cards
All-period mix in tins & loose; including early tin for Larus ‘Edgeworth' tobacco of Richmond, USA; Douglas Jardine card with his ink 
autograph; 1920s Footballers (49) given with boys' comics including D.C. Thomson Coloured Photos of Star Footballers fine set of 12; 
various Player part-sets, and others. (Several 100s)   

Lot #108 Cigarette & Trade Card mix with sets (26), part-sets and odds. Sets include Wills "Association Footballers" 1935, and 
Typhoo (10) , Est. £50 - £ 70
Cigarette and Trade Cards
Cigarette & Trade Card mix with sets (26), part-sets and odds. Sets include Wills Association Footballers 1935, and Typhoo (10) with 
Ancient & Annual Customs, The Story of David Copperfield, Horses (2 sets) etc. Largely VG/VF (Large qty.). Also a pack of 100 ten-
pocket sleeves (as new), and a stamp collection in an old junior album. 

Lot #109 Collection of 26 sets, most in plastic sleeves, including Wills "Famous British Authors", "Cinema Stars" (3rd) and 
"Rugby Internationals"; , Est. £70 - £ 100
Cigarette and Trade Cards
Collection of 26 sets, most in plastic sleeves, including Wills Famous British Authors, Cinema Stars (3rd) and Rugby Internationals; 
Churchman Cathedrals & Churches; Lambert & Butler Motor Cars (card #12 poor); Ogden Birds' Eggs 1923, British Birds (cut-out) and 
British Birds & Their Eggs 1939; Weetabix The Western Story; and A.&B.C. Gum Batman 1966 (pink back, no panel). Largely VG/ VF. 
Also some part-sets and odds, plus 23 sets laid down in the issued albums including Brooke Bond Canadian (9), Wild Flowers first series, 
and Out Into Space.   

Lot #110 Selection with Carreras ‘Turf’ "Footballers" (67) and Ogden Tab "General Interest" (43, A and D series); , Est. £50 - £ 70
Cigarette and Trade Cards
Selection with Carreras ‘Turf' Footballers (67) and Ogden Tab General Interest (43, A and D series); others in sets with Ogden Prominent 
Cricketers of 1938 and Cathedrals & Abbeys; Player Cricketers 1938; Churchman Association Footballers, and Gallaher Shots from 
Famous Films. In plastic sleeves. VG/VF 

Lot #111 A.& B.C.Gum "Footballers" 1958 first & second series (without ‘Planet’) complete set of 92 in the issued slot-in album, 
VG/VF, plus 8 duplicates., Est. £80 - £ 120
Cigarette and Trade Cards
A.& B.C. Gum Footballers 1958 first & second series (without ‘Planet') complete set of 92 in the issued slot-in album, VG/VF, plus 8 
duplicates. 

Lot #112 A.& B.C. Gum "Beatles" 1965, coloured, a selection of 29, five worn and/or with creasing; and "Beatles" 1964, 52 of 60, 
plus 36 duplicates, , Est. £70 - £ 100
Cigarette and Trade Cards
A.& B.C. Gum Beatles 1965, coloured, a selection of 29, five worn and/or with creasing; and Beatles 1964, 52 of 60, plus 36 duplicates, 
around 30 with creasing. Mostly VG/VF    

Lot #113 A.& B.C. Gum "Monkees" 1967 (coloured), 53 of 55 (lacking Nos. 25 & 45), card No.51 with light creasing, plus few 
duplicates; , Est. £40 - £ 60
Cigarette and Trade Cards
A.& B.C. Gum Monkees 1967 (coloured), 53 of 55 (lacking Nos. 25 & 45), card No.51 with light creasing, plus few duplicates; and 24 of 55 
of the 1967 b/w issue. VG/VF 
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Lot #114 John Sinclair "British Sea Dogs" 1928, VG/VF set of 50 , Est. £60 - £ 80
Cigarette and Trade Cards
John Sinclair British Sea Dogs 1928, VG/VF set of 50      

Lot #115 Singer Sewing Machine Co. "Costumes of All Nations" 1892, the set of 36, VG/Fine, in original packet (packet very 
worn). , Est. £60 - £ 80
Cigarette and Trade Cards
Singer Sewing Machine Co. Costumes of All Nations 1892, the set of 36, VG/Fine, in original packet (packet very worn).   

Lot #116 Topical Times "Footballers, Panel Portraits" 1934 set of 14 Scottish, and "Footballers, Panel Portraits" 1936, coloured 
sets , Est. £50 - £ 70
Cigarette and Trade Cards
Topical Times Footballers, Panel Portraits 1934 set of 14 Scottish, and Footballers, Panel Portraits 1936, coloured sets of 16 English and 
16 Scottish players.  In the issued slot-in albums. VG/Fine (46) 

Lot #117 J. Wix "Kensitas Flowers" accumulation comprising L size first series (76, some light duplication), plus few empty 
folders; plus 55 small types,, Est. £40 - £ 60
Cigarette and Trade Cards
J. Wix Kensitas Flowers accumulation comprising L size first series (76, some light duplication), plus few empty folders; plus 55 small 
types, mainly loose, some in the folders; together with a box of mixed silks, mostly Godfrey Phillips. Fair to VF (Few 100) 

Lot #118 J. Wix "Kensitas Flowers" selection comprising scarce Postcard size (8, two without folders); First Series size L set 
(without folders) in album, Est. £70 - £ 100
Cigarette and Trade Cards
J. Wix Kensitas Flowers selection comprising scarce Postcard size (8, two without folders); First Series size L set (without folders) in the 
issued album; and first series size L with folders (37, including couple of duplicates). VG/VF    

Lot #119 Largely UK topography, Edwardian to 1980s, mostly pre-1950, with some better noted. Mixed condition. (abt. 500), Est. 
£50 - £ 70
Postcards
Largely UK topography, Edwardian to 1980s, mostly pre-1950, with some better noted. Mixed condition. (abt. 500) 

Lot #120 Mainly 1960s to modern ranges in two albums including 144 Comic cards, several with tape stains. (322). Also some 
foreign stamp booklets., Est. £40 - £ 60
Postcards
Mainly 1960s to modern ranges in two albums including 144 Comic cards, several with tape stains. (322). Also some foreign stamp 
booklets. 

Lot #121 Collection PU to the suffragette Florence Barry, and her sister Eva, 1900s to 1960, with foreign views, some UK, and 
subject cards, Est. £40 - £ 60
Postcards
Collection PU to the suffragette Florence Barry, and her sister Eva, 1900s to 1960, with foreign views, some UK, and subject cards 
including Raphael Kirchner (3). Includes VG RP Scouts group by C.F. Yates of Wealdstone. Mixed condition. (140) Also 20 1960s slides 
of Bulgaria, and a stamp collection in a ‘Strand' album.   

Lot #122 Picture Postcard literature including Antonio Dell’Aquila "Raphael Kirchner and his Postcards", Byatt "Picture 
Postcards and their Publishers", Est. £40 - £ 60
Postcards
Picture Postcard literature including Antonio Dell'Aquila Raphael Kirchner and his Postcards, Byatt Picture Postcards and their Publishers, 
Booth & Lund Louis Wain, a picture postcard checklist; and various others. (8)        

Lot #123 Selection including Art Deco glamour (5) with Rie Cramer, Chiostri and T. Corbella, another hand-painted; Harry Payne 
early vignettes (5); , Est. £70 - £ 100
Postcards
Selection including Art Deco glamour (5) with Rie Cramer, Chiostri and T. Corbella, another hand-painted; Harry Payne early vignettes (5); 
advertising including Gladys Peto, Shipping, and G.P. Government Tea; exhibitions including 1893 Columbian Exposition (2); Barnsley RP 
street scenes (2), one showing visit of General Booth; Blackpool Illuminations (16); various comic; early Tuck ‘Heraldic' (8, writing on 
front); and others. VG to VF. (103)          
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Lot #124 South West of England, including street scenes of Ilsington, Bideford (with steam tram), East Lydford, Chard (2 RPs), 
West Hill (post office),, Est. £70 - £ 90
Postcards
South West of England, including street scenes of Ilsington, Bideford (with steam tram), East Lydford, Chard (2 RPs), West Hill (post 
office), Helston (RP), Roche, South Petherwin, St.Minver, and Barnstaple; Falmouth Fish Carriers 1906; and other useful. Good to VF (41) 

Lot #125 Gloucestershire, South & Mid-Wales, few Shropshire & area, 1900s/1950s, with several RPs of picturesque villages; 
several Chipping Campden; , Est. £30 - £ 50
Postcards
Gloucestershire, South & Mid-Wales, few Shropshire & area, 1900s/1950s, with several RPs of picturesque villages; several Chipping 
Campden; street scenes of Llandaff, Beddgelert and Machynlleth; Bargoed colliery 1908; and various others. 38 RPs. Good to VF. (68) 

Lot #126 North West of England with many RPs including Waterfoot (6) Newchurch (2), Edgeside, Alderley Edge (14), Rock Ferry 
(3) Wilmslow, Crumpsall , Est. £40 - £ 60
Postcards
North West of England with many RPs including Waterfoot (6) Newchurch (2), Edgeside, Alderley Edge (14), Rock Ferry (3) Wilmslow, 
Crumpsall & Ainsdale; includes several street scenes. Mainly good to VF. Also few North Wales. (51) 

Lot #127 Home Counties and Midlands topography including street scenes of Ramsey (RP), Loughborough (RP), Witney (RP), 
Hungerford, Inkpen (2), Barwell (RP),, Est. £50 - £ 70
Postcards
Home Counties and Midlands topography including street scenes of Ramsey (RP), Loughborough (RP), Witney (RP), Hungerford, Inkpen 
(2), Barwell (RP), Woolston, Harrow (3); RP Henley War Memorial Hospital; RPs of rural scenes; etc. Good to fine. (51) 

Lot #128 Various including foreign with 12 PU in Rhodesia 1907/08, St. Vincent street scene and 1902 Martinique volcano 
damage; RPs of Staithes (2); , Est. £40 - £ 60
Postcards
Various including foreign with 12 PU in Rhodesia 1907/08, St. Vincent street scene and 1902 Martinique volcano damage; RPs of Staithes 
(2); North American Red Indians (6) by Tuck; pretty ladies; interior Leeds market hall; WWI patriotic (3) and captured submarine; RP close-
up motorcycle; and RP Heath Robinson ‘Ideal Home' exhibit; Life in the Navy; etc. Fair to VF (91) 

Lot #129 Mainly foreign selection, 1900s to 1960s, mostly Europe, USA, some Africa, Bolivia and others, with some postmark 
interest. Chiefly pre-1950. , Est. £30 - £ 40
Postcards
Mainly foreign selection, 1900s to 1960s, mostly Europe, USA, some Africa, Bolivia and others, with some postmark interest. Chiefly pre-
1950. (abt. 200)    

Lot #130 Box of UK topography, some subject cards, qty. of greetings cards, and some family photos. Some interest in cinemas, 
theatres and schools, , Est. £50 - £ 70
Postcards
Box of UK topography, some subject cards, qty. of greetings cards, and some family photos. Some interest in cinemas, theatres and 
schools, and several children by Feiertag. Mainly pre-1940. Many PU with some interest in squared circle postmarks. Fair to VF (abt.550) 

Lot #131 Edwardian to 1930s collection in modern album with many Comic including popular themes and named artists, pretty 
ladies, few military, , Est. £70 - £ 100
Postcards
Edwardian to 1930s collection in modern album with many Comic including popular themes and named artists, pretty ladies, few military, 
Brussels Exhibition 1897, animals including a Violet Roberts dragon, and various others. Mainly good to fine. (176) 

Lot #132 Canada selection, largely Edwardian, PU to Ireland and Guernsey, with many views of Galt; street scenes of Toronto, 
Bathurst, Prince Albert, Est. £30 - £ 50
Postcards
Canada selection, largely Edwardian, PU to Ireland and Guernsey, with many views of Galt; street scenes of Toronto, Bathurst, Prince 
Albert and Streetsville; mining scene at Cobalt; Preston Wool Mill; and various others including few greetings cards. Mixed condition. (87) 

Lot #133 Children, a collection of coloured art types with many better including Charles Folkard (6), E. van Goethen (14), Misch & 
Stock ‘The Sportsman’ (11), , Est. £120 - £ 150
Postcards
Children, a collection of coloured art types with many better including Charles Folkard (6), E. van Goethen (14), Misch & Stock ‘The 
Sportsman' (11), Tuck Oilette ‘Happy Childhood' (34), Mela Broman, Hilda Miller fairies (6), M. Sowerby (8), Willebeek le Mair (set of 12 
Schumann's Children's Pieces, with packet), Chloe Preston (37), Hilda Cowham and others; several in sets. Largely VG to VF (162) 
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Lot #134 Comic selection with many Edwardian; includes Hilda Cowham (10), Arthur Moreland (8), Tom Browne (11), Lance 
Thackeray (16), George Davey (12),, Est. £80 - £ 120
Postcards
Comic selection with many Edwardian; includes Hilda Cowham (10), Arthur Moreland (8), Tom Browne (11), Lance Thackeray (16), 
George Davey (12), and others, several in sets. Mainly good to fine. (128) 

Lot #135 Comic selection with many Edwardian; includes G.F. Christie (23), P.V. Bradshaw (5), Ludovici (24), George Davey (16), 
Lance Thackeray (26), , Est. £120 - £ 150
Postcards
Comic selection with many Edwardian; includes G.F. Christie (23), P.V. Bradshaw (5), Ludovici (24), George Davey (16), Lance 
Thackeray (26), Fred Buchanan (18) and Tom Browne (5). Many in sets. Mainly good to fine. (176). 

Lot #136 Dogs, largely Pekingese, with many coloured art types. Also few other animals. Fair to fine. (197), Est. £30 - £ 50
Postcards
Dogs, largely Pekingese, with many coloured art types. Also few other animals. Fair to fine. (197) 

Lot #137 Dorset topography, 1900s/1940s, with many RPs including street scenes of Burton Bradstock, Parkstone, Sturminster 
Newton, Beaminster (2),, Est. £60 - £ 80
Postcards
Dorset topography, 1900s/1940s, with many RPs including street scenes of Burton Bradstock, Parkstone, Sturminster Newton, 
Beaminster (2), Milton Abbas, Abbotsbury and Poole, plus printed street scenes of Lyme Regis and Broadwindsor. VG/VF (36). 

Lot #138 Entertainers with music hall & variety artistes, some film stars, vocalists, etc, 1900s to 1950s, including Marie Lloyd, 
Fred Astaire & Ginger Rogers,, Est. £50 - £ 70
Postcards
Entertainers with music hall & variety artistes, some film stars, vocalists, etc, 1900s to 1950s, including Marie Lloyd, Fred Astaire & Ginger 
Rogers, Richard Tauber, Dan Leno, Jack Benny and wide variety of others, a few autographed (82). Also some related ephemera, 
including a promotional card for Josephine Baker, and a run of the magazine Music Hall from issue No.1 to No.44 (1978-2004).  (Qty.)      

Lot #139 Essex topography notably Brentwood (12), plus Canvey Is (2), Ilford (2) Stanway (5), Maldon and others, including 9 
street scenes. 19 are RPs., Est. £50 - £ 70
Postcards
Essex topography notably Brentwood (12), plus Canvey Is (2), Ilford (2) Stanway (5), Maldon and others, including 9 street scenes. 19 are 
RPs. Fair to fine. (29) 

Lot #140 Film Star RPs, many published by Ross, including Anna May Wong, Greta Garbo (4), Mae West, Al Jolson (4) and other 
well-known. (50), Est. £30 - £ 50
Postcards
Film Star RPs, many published by Ross, including Anna May Wong, Greta Garbo (4), Mae West, Al Jolson (4) and other well-known. (50) 

Lot #141 Film Stars mostly by Picturegoer and F.S. series, few early Lilywhite and others. Largely RPs including many film 
scenes. Chiefly 1940s/50s., Est. £100 - £ 140
Postcards
Film Stars mostly by Picturegoer and F.S. series, few early Lilywhite and others. Largely RPs including many film scenes. Chiefly 
1940s/50s. Duplication. Mainly VG/VF (357) 

Lot #142 Film Stars and some vocalists, 1930s/50s, largely Picturegoer RPs, some duplication. VG/VF (283), Est. £80 - £ 120
Postcards
Film Stars and some vocalists, 1930s/50s, largely Picturegoer RPs, some duplication. VG/VF (283) 

Lot #143 Film Stars, 1920s to 1950s, various series including Show Parade, Picturegoer, Colourgraph, Valentine’s, and F.S. 
Mainly 1940s, some duplication., Est. £100 - £ 120
Postcards
Film Stars, 1920s to 1950s, various series including Show Parade, Picturegoer, Colourgraph, Valentine's, and F.S. Mainly 1940s, some 
duplication. Mostly VG/VF (302). 

Lot #144 Film Scenes, a collection of RPs issued by Film Weekly in their ‘Filmshots’ series, 1930s. VG/VF (140), Est. £60 - £ 80
Postcards
Film Scenes, a collection of RPs issued by Film Weekly in their ‘Filmshots' series, 1930s. VG/VF (140) 
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Lot #145 Film Stars and film scenes, 1920s to 1950s, a good collection, chiefly Show Parade & Picturegoer but including Max 
Kracke ‘Talkie Song Series’ , Est. £120 - £ 150
Postcards
Film Stars and film scenes, 1920s to 1950s, a good collection, chiefly Show Parade & Picturegoer but including Max Kracke ‘Talkie Song 
Series' and other uncommon. Largely RPs. VG/VF (abt.330) 

Lot #146 H. Fleury collection, chiefly comic but including a variety of other themes including Belle Vue Manchester and railway 
stations. Mixed condition. , Est. £50 - £ 70
Postcards
H. Fleury collection, chiefly comic but including a variety of other themes including Belle Vue Manchester and railway stations. Mixed 
condition. (151). Also H.M. Brock illustrated ‘Bell's French Picture Cards' (44), a repaired Louis Wain, and other items including bundle of 
modern subject cards.  

Lot #147 Brian Gerald art topography collection published by Valentine including a selection for the 1938 Empire Exhibition, 
Scotland. Mostly VG/VF (abt.450), Est. £80 - £ 120
Postcards
Brian Gerald art topography collection published by Valentine including a selection for the 1938 Empire Exhibition, Scotland. Mostly 
VG/VF (abt.450) 

Lot #148 Hampshire selection with few Wilts, including street scenes of Ramsbury (RP), Titchfield (RP, pin holes), Biddestone 
(RP), Westend, Horndean,, Est. £40 - £ 60
Postcards
Hampshire selection with few Wilts, including street scenes of Ramsbury (RP), Titchfield (RP, pin holes), Biddestone (RP), Westend, 
Horndean, & Andover (3); includes few Isle of Wight. Fair to VF (39)                                                                                                             

Lot #149 Hotels & Restaurants with many publicity types, high proportion coloured artist drawn. Good to VF (133), Est. £60 - £ 80
Postcards
Hotels & Restaurants with many publicity types, high proportion coloured artist drawn. Good to VF (133) 

Lot #150 India topography especially the North including Kasauli (12), plus a selection of Aden (13); mainly Edwardian period. 
Fair-VF (49), Est. £30 - £ 50
Postcards
India topography especially the North including Kasauli (12), plus a selection of Aden (13); mainly Edwardian period. Fair-VF (49) 

Lot #151 Ireland topography & themes, including Carrickfergus set of 6 in original packet, plus street scenes of Belfast and 
Longford. VG/VF (18) , Est. £26 - £ 36
Postcards
Ireland topography & themes, including Carrickfergus set of 6 in original packet, plus street scenes of Belfast and Longford. VG/VF 
(18)                                     

Lot #152 Kent topography, plus a selection of Sussex (15), including RP Clayton windmills; street scenes of Copthorne Bank (2 
RPs), Bexhill (RP), Lindfield (RP, Est. £50 - £ 70
Postcards
Kent topography, plus a selection of Sussex (15), including RP Clayton windmills; street scenes of Copthorne Bank (2 RPs), Bexhill (RP), 
Lindfield (RP), Tankerton, Sidcup (4, one RP), Cranbrook (2), Beckenham (RP), Ashford, and Sittingbourne (RP). Mainly VG/Fine.(48). 

Lot #153 London and Surrey with many suburban views including street scenes of Chiswick, Osterley, Bedford Park (3 RPs), 
Hammersmith (2 RPs), Aldgate (RP),, Est. £80 - £ 120
Postcards
London and Surrey with many suburban views including street scenes of Chiswick, Osterley, Bedford Park (3 RPs), Hammersmith (2 
RPs), Aldgate (RP), Wimbledon (RP), Leatherhead, Tottenham (2), Balham (RP), New Barnet (RP), and Brixton; good interior Billingsgate 
fish market; and many other useful. 34 RPs. Fair to VF (74). 

Lot #154 Norfolk topography with RP street scenes of Watton, Wymondham, Hingham (2), Saham Toney and Cromer; village 
scenes, etc. Good to VF (18), Est. £30 - £ 50
Postcards
Norfolk topography with RP street scenes of Watton, Wymondham, Hingham (2), Saham Toney and Cromer; village scenes, etc. Good to 
VF (18) 
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Lot #155 Scotland topography including street scenes of Hyndland (3 RPs), Crieff, Troon, Methil (6), Hawick, and Corsock (RP); 
fine RP of Lerwick; , Est. £50 - £ 70
Postcards
Scotland topography including street scenes of Hyndland (3 RPs), Crieff, Troon, Methil (6), Hawick, and Corsock (RP); fine RP of Lerwick; 
RP of Foula mail boat 1952; and other useful. Good to VF (39) 

Lot #156 Shipping collection with interest in Cunard, Union-Castle Line and various others, coloured, sepia and RPs. Mixed 
condition. (c.225), Est. £60 - £ 80
Postcards
Shipping collection with interest in Cunard, Union-Castle Line and various others, coloured, sepia and RPs. Mixed condition. (c.225) 

Lot #157 British Empire Medal, for Meritorius Service, GVIR cypher, inscribed to ‘Alan Gridley' on rim. Fine. Complete with 
ribbon and original case. , Est. £120 - £ 150
Medals & Medallions
British Empire Medal, for Meritorius Service, GVIR cypher, inscribed to ‘Alan Gridley' on rim. Fine. Complete with ribbon and original 
case.    

Lot #158 Assorted Coins 19th and early 20th Century including 1865 USA Liberty Silver Dollar and 1811 Cornish Penny. Mixed 
quality. (26) , Est. £20 - £ 30
Coins
Assorted Coins 19th and early 20th Century including 1865 USA Liberty Silver Dollar and 1811 Cornish Penny. Mixed quality. (26)      

Lot #159 Foreign banknotes in stockbook with interest in 1940s China (13) and Malaya (3), Central Bank of Ireland 1975 Five 
Pounds, Spain 1925 100 pesetas UNC, Est. £40 - £ 60
Banknotes
Foreign banknotes in stockbook with interest in 1940s China (13) and Malaya (3), Central Bank of Ireland 1975 Five Pounds, Spain 1925 
100 pesetas UNC, and various others. Fair to UNC. (36) 

Lot #160 Banknotes in album 1925-2018, including France (6), Yugoslavia (2, 1929-41), Provincial Bank of Ireland 1968 Five 
Pounds, modern notes of Thailand, , Est. £70 - £ 90
Banknotes
Banknotes in album 1925-2018, including France (6), Yugoslavia (2, 1929-41), Provincial Bank of Ireland 1968 Five Pounds, modern 
notes of Thailand, RBS £5 (2) and Clydesdale Bank £10, Guyana, Solomon Islands, Nepal and others. Fair to UNC (86). Also 22 used 
cheques, mainly 1950s Ulster banks.       

Lot #161 Collection of modern UK & C/Wealth banknotes in album in UNC condition, including Clydesdale Bank Five Pounds 
and Twenty Pounds; , Est. £180 - £ 220
Banknotes
Collection of modern UK & C/Wealth banknotes in album in UNC condition, including Clydesdale Bank Five Pounds and Twenty Pounds; 
RBS £5, £10, and £20; Bank of Scotland £10; Isle of Man £1, £5, £10; Jersey £5 & £10; Falkland Is £5, £10, and £20; Ulster Bank £5, £10 
& £20; Jamaica $50 & $100; and range of others. High face value. (70) 

Lot #162 Foreign M&U ranges in two stockbooks with interest in French Colonies especially Indo-China, and Belgian Congo, the 
latter largely used. (100s), Est. £30 - £ 50
Stamps > Foreign
Foreign M&U ranges in two stockbooks with interest in French Colonies especially Indo-China, and Belgian Congo, the latter largely used. 
(100s) 

Lot #163 British C/Wealth and GB M&U all-period ranges in seven stockbooks and a binder with some better noted. Duplication. 
(Many 100s), Est. £40 - £ 60
Stamps > British Commonwealth
British C/Wealth and GB M&U all-period ranges in seven stockbooks and a binder with some better noted. Duplication. (Many 100s) 

Lot #164 Ranges on leaves, in packets etc, M&U; interest in 1880s to 1920s Thailand, some mint GVI C/Wealth, 1930s to modern 
Malaya, , Est. £40 - £ 60
Stamps > Foreign
Ranges on leaves, in packets etc, M&U; interest in 1880s to 1920s Thailand, some mint GVI C/Wealth, 1930s to modern Malaya, and 
some modern UM French Colonies. Also some philatelic literature. (100s) 
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Lot #165 Falkland Is, Bermuda and Mauritius QV to QE2 M&U and UM collection in binder, the Falklands from GV, with interest in 
19th Century issues, , Est. £70 - £ 100
Stamps > British Commonwealth
Falkland Is, Bermuda and Mauritius QV to QE2 M&U and UM collection in binder, the Falklands from GV, with interest in 19th Century 
issues, some better GVI, and several definitive sets to top values. (c.1200) 

Lot #166 British Africa QV/QE2 ranges in four binders, on leaves & loose including much KUT from QV issues with GVI mint to 
£1 and other better, , Est. £60 - £ 80
Stamps > British Commonwealth
British Africa QV/QE2 ranges in four binders, on leaves & loose including much KUT from QV issues with GVI mint to £1 and other better, 
and a VG collection of Malawi Cat £600. (Many 100s)   

Lot #167 British C/Wealth M&U collection in album with high proportion of QV to GV issues. Interest in Malta, Australia, East 
Africa, Gold Coast, Hong Kong,, Est. £200 - £ 250
Stamps > British Commonwealth
British C/Wealth M&U collection in album with high proportion of QV to GV issues. Interest in Malta, Australia, East Africa, Gold Coast, 
Hong Kong, Mauritius, New Zealand, Niger Coast, South Australia, Virgin Is and many others. Untidy lot and mixed condition but high 
catalogue value. (over 2000) 

Lot #168 British C/Wealth ranges in two albums & two large s/books, with some useful GVI, much M&U QE2, and a selection of 
Cape of Good Hope revenues. (1000s), Est. £40 - £ 60
Stamps > British Commonwealth
British C/Wealth ranges in two albums & two large s/books, with some useful GVI, much M&U QE2, and a selection of Cape of Good 
Hope revenues. (1000s) 

Lot #169 British C/Wealth collection in three albums with some GV/GVI but mainly QE2 to 1970s, predominately used. (over 
3000), Est. £40 - £ 50
Stamps > British Commonwealth
British C/Wealth collection in three albums with some GV/GVI but mainly QE2 to 1970s, predominately used. (over 3000) 

Lot #170 Largely British C/Wealth in three stockbooks, on leaves and loose; all-periods, M&U, with useful Palestine and Egypt 
(from early issues) , Est. £40 - £ 60
Stamps > British Commonwealth
Largely British C/Wealth in three stockbooks, on leaves and loose; all-periods, M&U, with useful Palestine and Egypt (from early issues) 
and wide variety of others. (Many 100s) 

Lot #171 British C/Wealth ranges in binders, mostly QE2 with some Royalty themes, plus collections of Malta/Gibraltar and 
Australia in ‘One-Country’ albums. , Est. £30 - £ 40
Stamps > British Commonwealth
British C/Wealth ranges in binders, mostly QE2 with some Royalty themes, plus collections of Malta/Gibraltar and Australia in ‘One-
Country' albums. (100s) 

Lot #172 Danzig, Upper Silesia and Estonia in two stockbooks and approval book, the Danzig with many better items and Cat 
abt. £700, , Est. £60 - £ 80
Stamps > Foreign
Danzig, Upper Silesia and Estonia in two stockbooks and approval book, the Danzig with many better items and Cat abt. £700, the Upper 
Silesia Cat £280. Mint and used. 

Lot #173 Box of Scandinavian FDCs, plus some postal stationery, few Year Packs, booklets etc, mainly 1970s to modern 
especially Sweden, , Est. £30 - £ 50
Stamps > Foreign
Box of Scandinavian FDCs, plus some postal stationery, few Year Packs, booklets etc, mainly 1970s to modern especially Sweden, plus 
some other countries. (abt. 460) 

Lot #174 Six Cover Albums with mainly GB FDCs and Pres Packs (32), plus FDCs of Tristan da Cunha, Isle of Man and some 
other C/Wealth including GVI period. , Est. £40 - £ 60
Stamps > British Commonwealth
Six Cover Albums with mainly GB FDCs and Pres Packs (32), plus FDCs of Tristan da Cunha, Isle of Man and some other C/Wealth 
including GVI period. Much 1970s/1990s. Mostly typed address (296 items). 
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Lot #175 British C/Wealth QV to modern ranges in seven stockbooks/binders; some useful GVI to 10s but chiefly QE2. Includes 
75 definitive sets to top values, Est. £400 - £ 500
Stamps > British Commonwealth
British C/Wealth QV to modern ranges in seven stockbooks/binders, with some useful GVI to 10s but chiefly QE2. Includes 75 definitive 
sets to top values, UM, LM Mint or VFU, plus many part-sets and commemorative issues. Largely VG/VF. Also some foreign stamps. 
(Many 100s) 

Lot #176 Presentation Packs of GB (49), Australia (37) Jersey (56) and few other UM sets & mini-sheets in two albums. Late 
1970s/early 1990s. , Est. £30 - £ 50
Stamps > Great Britain
Presentation Packs of GB (49), Australia (37) Jersey (56) and few other UM sets & mini-sheets in two albums. Late 1970s/early 1990s.  

Lot #177 Scandinavian collection in four albums with good mid-period Finland and Denmark, and extensive FU to 1999 of all 
countries (less Iceland & Faroes),, Est. £120 - £ 150
Stamps > Foreign
Scandinavian collection in four albums with good mid-period Finland and Denmark, and extensive FU to 1999 of all countries (less Iceland 
& Faroes), including numerous sets. Includes some mint including booklets. Also some FDCs and album of Italy. (1000s).   

Lot #178 British C/Wealth ranges of album leaves in box, a dealer’s stock, all periods, mint and used, mainly GV to 1970s with 
many useful items., Est. £150 - £ 250
Stamps > British Commonwealth
British C/Wealth ranges of album leaves in box, a dealer's stock, all periods, mint and used, mainly GV to 1970s with many useful items. 
STC £6336 (100s). 

Lot #179 World ranges in albums, stockleaves & bags; including collections of Austria & Japan; USA from 1900s with modern 
UM in sheets; , Est. £60 - £ 80
Stamps > World Collections
World ranges in albums, stockleaves & bags; including collections of Austria & Japan; USA from 1900s with modern UM in sheets; covers 
& ephemera from 1930s; large s/book of UM Vatican; and various other items. (1000s) 

Lot #180 Dealer’s stock of M&U C/Wealth and Foreign on stockcards and in plastic sleeves with sets, booklets and single items. 
Large qty. , Est. £50 - £ 80
Stamps > British Commonwealth
Dealer's stock of M&U C/Wealth and Foreign on stockcards and in plastic sleeves with sets, booklets and single items. Large qty. Also an 
album of GB FDCs & Pres. Packs. (10 kilos).  

Lot #181 Assortment with 1970s C/Wealth M&U collection in three albums including UK Royal Tour covers; 1951 Festival of 
Britain design competition cards (2) , Est. £40 - £ 60
Stamps > Great Britain
Assortment with 1970s C/Wealth M&U collection in three albums including UK Royal Tour covers; 1951 Festival of Britain design 
competition cards (2) signed by the designers; French legal documents of 1741 & 1742; and various Japanese 1900s philatelic souvenirs 
issued for tourists (Qty.) 

Lot #182 George VI C/Wealth mint collection in New Age album, sparsely filled but still containing 10 definitive sets to top 
values,, Est. £150 - £ 200
Stamps > British Commonwealth
George VI C/Wealth mint collection in New Age album, sparsely filled but still containing 10 definitive sets to top values, Newfoundland 
Coronation long set, and some part sets including high values to $5 or equivalent. Good clean lot.  (Few 100) 

Lot #183 Postal History mix including 1844 with fine Irish Maltese Cross, 1848 EL with h/s 'Pd/1' of Basingstoke, 1907 PPC with 
SALVED FROM S S JEBBA , Est. £50 - £ 70
Stamps > Postal History
Postal History mix including 1844 with fine Irish Maltese Cross, 1848 EL with h/s 'Pd/1' of Basingstoke, 1907 PPC with SALVED FROM S 
S JEBBA (stamp removed), 1926 PPC with oval POSTED / ON BOARD / ST. TUDNO, and 1910 Paquebot cds of Halifax (Nova Scotia). 
(8)  

Lot #184 Great Britain postal history mix including 1742 EL to London with s/line USK and charge marks; , Est. £40 - £ 60
Stamps > Postal History
Great Britain postal history mix including 1742 EL to London with s/line USK and charge marks; 1829 EL from Guernsey with fair SHIP 
LETTER / SOUTHAMPTON charged ‘4'; 1849 EL with 1d red stated to be from plate 9; GV period covers (27) with letters enclosed, most 
roughly opened; and 1942 PC to Guernsey from Biberach internment camp. Also 1848 EL from Lima (Peru) to Italy with French transit 
marks. (34) 
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Lot #185 Great Britain QV to GV duplicated used ranges in stockbook with 1d Red imperfs (50, six 4-margined); numerous 1d 
stars; 2d stars & plates (21); , Est. £100 - £ 120
Stamps > Great Britain
Great Britain QV to GV duplicated used ranges in stockbook with 1d Red imperfs (50, six 4-margined); numerous 1d stars; 2d stars & 
plates (21); many 1d red plates to 222; ½d plates (38); and many later issues including Officials. Mixed condition. (Many 100s) 

Lot #186 Great Britain QV/QE2 ranges in s/book with a complete collection of 1d Red plates to pl.224; later issues include some 
UM Decimal commems in blocks., Est. £60 - £ 80
Stamps > Great Britain
Great Britain QV/QE2 ranges in s/book with a complete collection of 1d Red plates to pl.224; later issues include some UM Decimal 
commems in blocks. (Few 100s) 

Lot #187 Great Britain 1841 1d (24) and 2d (9), eleven 4-margined. Includes Maltese Cross cancels with Nos. 1, 2, 3, 8, 9, 11 (2) 
and 12 in cross. (33) , Est. £150 - £ 200
Stamps > Great Britain
Great Britain 1841 1d (24) and 2d (9), eleven 4-margined. Includes Maltese Cross cancels with Nos. 1, 2, 3, 8, 9, 11 (2) and 12 in cross. 
(33) Cat £3550. 

Lot #188 Great Britain 1854-58 line-engraved collection on leaves, both small & large crown wmks, perf 16 and 14. STC £3370. 
Good to fine. (39), Est. £160 - £ 200
Stamps > Great Britain
Great Britain 1854-58 line-engraved collection on leaves, both small & large crown wmks, perf 16 and 14. STC £3370. Good to fine. (39) 

Lot #189 Great Britain 1858-79 1d Red Plates complete (less 77), good to VF, including 59 fresh mint examples. Plate 225 has a 
corner perf missing. , Est. £250 - £ 300
Stamps > Great Britain
Great Britain 1858-79 1d Red Plates complete (less 77), good to VF, including 59 fresh mint examples. Plate 225 has a corner perf 
missing. Cat £5416. 

Lot #190 Great Britain 1867-80 collection on leaves to 9d (3), 10d (3), 1s (8), and 2s (4) with usual mixed quality but some 
VG/Fine. Cat £8420 (48) , Est. £120 - £ 150
Stamps > Great Britain
Great Britain 1867-80 collection on leaves to 9d (3), 10d (3), 1s (8), and 2s (4) with usual mixed quality but some VG/Fine. Cat £8420 
(48)   

Lot #191 Great Britain 1873-80 collection on leaves including five mint. Mixed quality with some VG/Fine, the scarce large garter 
watermarks heavily cancelled, Est. £200 - £ 250
Stamps > Great Britain
Great Britain 1873-80 collection on leaves including five mint. Mixed quality with some VG/Fine, but the scarce large garter watermarks 
heavily cancelled. Cat £14,625. (74) 

Lot #192 Rowland Hill autograph letter: 1874 letter sheet written & signed by Sir Rowland Hill from his Hampstead residence. 
Fine, Est. £40 - £ 60
Autographs
Rowland Hill autograph letter: 1874 letter sheet written & signed by Sir Rowland Hill from his Hampstead residence. Fine 

Lot #193 Great Britain 1880-1888 Imperial Crown Watermark collection with some mint including 6d on 6d part o.g.. , Est. £120 - £ 
150
Stamps > Great Britain
Great Britain 1880-1888 Imperial Crown Watermark collection with some mint including 6d on 6d part o.g.. A few used are heavily 
cancelled but mostly VG/VF. Cat £4874 (47) 

Lot #194 Great Britain 1883-84 2s6d lilac mint, small hinge remains, some light gum toning. SG178, Est. £50 - £ 60
Stamps > Great Britain
Great Britain 1883-84 2s6d lilac mint, small hinge remains, some light gum toning. SG178 

Lot #195 Great Britain 1883-84 2s6d (3), 5s (2) and 10s (2) used, good to fine, one 5s with a small thin. Cat £2095 , Est. £120 - £ 
150
Stamps > Great Britain
Great Britain 1883-84 2s6d (3), 5s (2) and 10s (2) used, good to fine, one 5s with a small thin. Cat £2095    
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Lot #196 Great Britain 1902-13 EVII collection on eight leaves, including 2s6d (9, one fresh mint), 5s (4), and 10s (3, one fresh 
mint, light creasing). , Est. £300 - £ 350
Stamps > Great Britain
Great Britain 1902-13 EVII collection on eight leaves, including 2s6d (9, one fresh mint), 5s (4), and 10s (3, one fresh mint, light creasing). 
Mixed quality, many VG/Fine. High catalogue value. (122) 

Lot #197 Great Britain 1914-69 collection of Postage Dues on leaves, mostly used including some inverted / reversed 
watermarks. VG/VF. Cat £200+ (54), Est. £15 - £ 20
Stamps > Great Britain
Great Britain 1914-69 collection of Postage Dues on leaves, mostly used including some inverted / reversed watermarks. VG/VF. Cat 
£200+ (54) 

Lot #198 Great Britain 1953 to 1980s mint collection in two albums including Tudor & Edward Crown sets; and 1996-2015 
Illustrated FDCs (300) in three albums,, Est. £60 - £ 80
Stamps > Great Britain
Great Britain 1953 to 1980s mint collection in two albums including Tudor & Edward Crown sets; and 1996-2015 Illustrated FDCs (300) in 
three albums, typed address. 

Lot #199 Great Britain 1979-1990 collection of First Day Lithographs including Guernsey and Isle of Man, and few Alderney, in 
four large albums. (approx.240) , Est. £30 - £ 40
Stamps > Great Britain
Great Britain 1979-1990 collection of First Day Lithographs including Guernsey and Isle of Man, and few Alderney, in four large albums. 
(approx.240) (18 kilos) 

Lot #200 Great Britain Coin Covers c.1998-2018 including inset coins to £2 (21) and £5 (22). Fine throughout. (97 covers) , Est. 
£180 - £ 220
Stamps > Great Britain
Great Britain Coin Covers c.1998-2018 including inset coins to £2 (21) and £5 (22). Fine throughout. (97 covers)  

Lot #201 Isle of Man 1973-2015 extensive collection in five albums and loose, both UM and VFU, complete in sets plus mini-
sheets, , Est. £150 - £ 200
Stamps > Great Britain
Isle of Man 1973-2015 extensive collection in five albums and loose, both UM and VFU, complete in sets plus mini-sheets, together with a 
parallel collection of FDCs in five cover albums. 

Lot #202 Australia GV to modern in four albums/stockbooks, with much 1990s UM, a general used collection and various FDCs. 
Also some stamps of other countries, Est. £50 - £ 70
Stamps > British Commonwealth
Australia GV to modern in four albums/stockbooks, with much 1990s UM, a general used collection and various FDCs. Also some stamps 
of other countries. (Many 100s) 

Lot #203 Austria 1950s to 1980s First Day and Commemorative Covers in large binder, about 300 in all, mainly 1960s/80s, plus 
some UM sets and other items. , Est. £10 - £ 15
Stamps > Foreign
Austria 1950s to 1980s First Day and Commemorative Covers in large binder, about 300 in all, mainly 1960s/80s, plus some UM sets and 
other items. Fine throughout. 

Lot #204 Belgium 1925-2000 M&U and UM collection in bulging album with numerous sets; high catalogue value but many of the 
mint are adhering. (Sev.100s), Est. £30 - £ 50
Stamps > Foreign
Belgium 1925-2000 M&U and UM collection in bulging album with numerous sets; high catalogue value but many of the mint are adhering. 
(Sev.100s) 

Lot #205 Canada 1890s to 2002 ranges in five binders including three volume dealer’s stock. Includes some fine mint/UM GVI 
Booklet Panes Cat £310., Est. £40 - £ 60
Stamps > British Commonwealth
Canada 1890s to 2002 ranges in five binders including three volume dealer's stock. Includes some fine mint/UM GVI Booklet Panes Cat 
£310. (Many 100s) 
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Lot #206 Fiji 1903-1912 fresh mint collection to £1 (2), with some paper variations, the 1906 1d with few short perfs o/w VG/VF. 
Cat £900+ (24), Est. £120 - £ 150
Stamps > British Commonwealth
Fiji 1903-1912 fresh mint collection to £1 (2), with some paper variations, the 1906 1d with few short perfs o/w VG/VF. Cat £900+ (24) 

Lot #207 Fiji 1912-1935 fresh mint collection on leaves with MCA set to £1 including additional shades/papers, Script CA set to 
5s, and Silver Jubilee , Est. £60 - £ 80
Stamps > British Commonwealth
Fiji 1912-1935 fresh mint collection on leaves with MCA set to £1 including additional shades/papers, Script CA set to 5s, and Silver 
Jubilee (2 sets). VG/VF and cat £500 approx. (59) 

Lot #208 Finland 1860-1998 collection neatly arranged in three stockbooks, M&U and UM, including Serpentine Roulettes (7), 
Charity stamps from 1928,, Est. £50 - £ 70
Stamps > Foreign
Finland 1860-1998 collection neatly arranged in three stockbooks, M&U and UM, including Serpentine Roulettes (7), Charity stamps from 
1928, Saarinen Lions and later definitives. Fairly sparse from 1985. (Sev. 100s 

Lot #209 France 1880s to 2002 VG collection in two albums with many better FU sets from the late 1930s to 1960s, plus some 
good UM sets., Est. £200 - £ 250
Stamps > Foreign
France 1880s to 2002 VG collection in two albums with many better FU sets from the late 1930s to 1960s, plus some good UM sets. 
Includes Airmails to 1000Fr FU and mint pre-cancels. (Many 100s). 

Lot #210 French Colonies ranges in 48-page stockbook, M&U, with main interest in North, West and Central Africa, Indo-China, 
Guadeloupe, and the Levant., Est. £70 - £ 100
Stamps > Foreign
French Colonies ranges in 48-page stockbook, M&U, with main interest in North, West and Central Africa, Indo-China, Guadeloupe, and 
the Levant. (c.1,500) 

Lot #211 Gambia EVII mint collection with 1902-05 set to 3s, 1904-06 set to 2s (the 10d slightly marked), 1906 Surcharges, and 
1909 colour changes to 3s , Est. £80 - £ 100
Stamps > British Commonwealth
Gambia EVII mint collection with 1902-05 set to 3s, 1904-06 set to 2s (the 10d slightly marked), 1906 Surcharges, and 1909 colour 
changes to 3s (less 1s6d). Largely VG/VF and Cat £820 (90) 

Lot #212 Gambia George V fine mint collection with 1912 set to 5s including additional shades; 1921 set; 1922-29 pictorial design 
complete to 10s , Est. £80 - £ 100
Stamps > British Commonwealth
Gambia George V fine mint collection with 1912 set to 5s including additional shades; 1921 set; 1922-29 pictorial design complete to 10s 
(less 3s slate-purple), both wmks; and Jubilee set. Cat £850 (79) 

Lot #213 Germany 1872-2007 collection in 14 stockbooks, with some Baden & Bavaria, M&U and UM; many better items noted 
including SG 257a/259 FU, 1923 Airs FU, Est. £850 - £ 1000
Stamps > Foreign
Germany 1872-2007 collection in 14 stockbooks, with some Baden & Bavaria, M&U and UM; many better items noted including SG 
257a/259 FU, 1923 Airs FU, SG 349/51 FU, 1924 Airs FU, 1933 2mk Chicago Flight FU (corner crease), 1933 Wagner 20pfg & 25pfg UM, 
1936 Olympics UM, SG 659 UM, and 1933 Nurbergring ovpt. set UM; some better Allied Occupation including 1948 Buildings 3mk & 5mk 
(2) UM, & some scarcer French Zone; West Germany with good early issues mainly used but including 1954 Heuss set to 3mk UM; and 
West Berlin with SG B1/20 mainly mint (2mks used) plus the red ovpts to 1mk used (dealer's guarantee mark on reverse), SG B54/63 FU 
and other good items. Largely VG/VF. Some used inflation issues disregarded in catalogue value which easily exceeds £14,000. No DDR. 
(Many 100s) 

Lot #214 Germany 1880-2005 mainly used collection in two albums including 1934 Airs to 3mk and Colonizers set FU, 1935 
Costumes set FU, 1936 Olympics FU, , Est. £70 - £ 100
Stamps > Foreign
Germany 1880-2005 mainly used collection in two albums including 1934 Airs to 3mk and Colonizers set FU, 1935 Costumes set FU, 
1936 Olympics FU, 1930s/40s Winter Relief sets and other useful Third Reich including UM sets; range of Allied Occupation issues; and 
some better early West Germany FU sets, near complete FU from 1955.  No West Berlin or DDR. Some mint stamps adhering. (Many 
100s) 
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Lot #215 Germany c.1927-55 Covers plus few PCs & fronts, with main interest in Third Reich period and post-WW2 espec. Anglo-
American & French Zones, and Saar, Est. £60 - £ 80
Stamps > Postal History
Germany c.1927-55 Covers plus few PCs & fronts, with main interest in Third Reich period and post-WW2 especially Anglo-American 
zone, French zone and Saar. Wide range of frankings & cancels including Bahnpost, several showing post-WW2 censorship. (90)   

Lot #216 Germany 1945-70 M&U ranges in printed album with main interest in Allied Occupation French Zone and some earlier 
issues of West Germany. , Est. £60 - £ 80
Stamps > Foreign
Germany 1945-70 M&U ranges in printed album with main interest in Allied Occupation French Zone and some earlier issues of West 
Germany. The better items alone STC £1633. (Few 100s) 

Lot #217 West Germany 1983-1991 a Safe ‘Dual' album comprising a complete UM collection for the period and a high proportion 
FU. Includes few mini-sheets., Est. £60 - £ 80
Stamps > Foreign
West Germany 1983-1991 a Safe ‘Dual' album comprising a complete UM collection for the period and a high proportion FU. Includes few 
mini-sheets. (870+) 

Lot #218 Gibraltar 1903 set to 8s, and 1904-08 set to 4s with additional chalky papers, all fresh mint. Most with hinge remains, 
the 1903 8s with light crease, Est. £180 - £ 220
Stamps > British Commonwealth
Gibraltar 1903 set to 8s, and 1904-08 set to 4s with additional chalky papers, all fresh mint. Most with hinge remains, the 1903 8s with light 
crease. Cat £1850. (28) 

Lot #219 Gibraltar 1906 colour changes set to 8s mint, the scarce 6d in UM corner pair with light gum toning o/w VG/Fine. Cat 
£850 (14), Est. £80 - £ 100
Stamps > British Commonwealth
Gibraltar 1906 colour changes set to 8s mint, the scarce 6d in UM corner pair with light gum toning o/w VG/Fine. Cat £850 (14) 

Lot #220 Gibraltar George V mint collection including 1912-24 set to £1, 1921-27 to 4s, 1925 to 10s (less 5s), 1931-33 set (both 
perfs), and Jubilee set., Est. £70 - £ 100
Stamps > British Commonwealth
Gibraltar George V mint collection including 1912-24 set to £1, 1921-27 to 4s, 1925 to 10s (less 5s), 1931-33 set (both perfs), and Jubilee 
set. Some with hinge remains, the tall high values VG/VF. Cat approx £720. (56) 

Lot #221 Gibraltar 1953-80 fine mint collection on leaves including 1953-59, 1960-62, and 1967 definitive sets to £1, later 
definitives to £5,, Est. £40 - £ 60
Stamps > British Commonwealth
Gibraltar 1953-80 fine mint collection on leaves including 1953-59, 1960-62, and 1967 definitive sets to £1, later definitives to £5, the 
commemorative sets, miniature sheets and few booklets. Many UM and near complete. 

Lot #222 Gibraltar 1993-2011 collection of Presentation Packs in twelve albums, plus few earlier. (Large qty.), Est. £100 - £ 120
Stamps > British Commonwealth
Gibraltar 1993-2011 collection of Presentation Packs in twelve albums, plus few earlier. (Large qty.) 

Lot #223 Gilbert & Ellice Is 1911-35 mint collection including 1911 Ovpt. set LM mint; 1912-24 set to £1, most with hinge remains, 
the £1 UM; , Est. £120 - £ 150
Stamps > British Commonwealth
Gilbert & Ellice Is 1911-35 mint collection including 1911 Ovpt. set LM mint; 1912-24 set to £1, most with hinge remains, the £1 UM; 1922-
27 to 10s; and Jubilee set. Cat £1050 approx. (39) 

Lot #224 Gold Coast EVII fresh mint collection with 1902 set to 20s (top value very LM mint), 1904-06 set to 2s6d (2) with 
additional printings,1907-13 to 5s,, Est. £120 - £ 140
Stamps > British Commonwealth
Gold Coast EVII fresh mint collection with 1902 set to 20s (top value very LM mint), 1904-06 set to 2s6d (2) with additional printings, 1907-
13 to 5s, and 1908 1d. Most with light hinge remains. Good to VF. Cat £1000+ (39)    

Lot #225 Gold Coast 1913-35 VG mint collection on leaves with many additional printings; including 1913-21 to 2s (3, incl. Die II), 
2s6d (3, one UM), , Est. £200 - £ 250
Stamps > British Commonwealth
Gold Coast 1913-35 VG mint collection on leaves with many additional printings; including 1913-21 to 2s (3, incl. Die II), 2s6d (3, one UM), 
5s (7, one UM), 10s (4, three UM) and 20s; 1921-24 to 15s (3, incl. Die II); 1928 set; and Jubilee set. Cat approx £1750. Good to VF (81) 
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Lot #226 Grenada 1902-11 fresh mint collection with some duplicates, comprising 1902 to 10s, 1904-06 to 5s (one 2s UM), 1906-
11 Badge of the Colony to 10s , Est. £80 - £ 120
Stamps > British Commonwealth
Grenada 1902-11 fresh mint collection with some duplicates, comprising 1902 to 10s, 1904-06 to 5s (one 2s UM), 1906-11 Badge of the 
Colony to 10s (less SG 82), the 5s UM. Many with hinge remains, the 1902/06 issues with dealer's guarantee marks on reverse. Cat £870 
(43) 

Lot #227 Grenada 1911-35 duplicated fresh mint collection on leaves, with 1913-22 MCA to 5s (UM) and 10s (2), the 1916 1d 
scarlet in UM corner block of 9;, Est. £80 - £ 100
Stamps > British Commonwealth
Grenada 1911-35 duplicated fresh mint collection on leaves, with 1913-22 MCA to 5s (UM) and 10s (2), the 1916 1d scarlet in UM corner 
block of 9; 1921-31 Script CA to 3s (2),5s and 10s (UM), including SG 120a ‘chalky blue & blue'; 1934 pictorials to 5s with perf changes; 
and Jubilee set (the 1½d used) . VG/VF and Cat approx £700. (100) 

Lot #228 Hungary 1868-1999 collection in 14 stockbooks, M&U, with good pre-WW2 especially airmails, and much UM modern in 
sets plus mini-sheets. , Est. £250 - £ 350
Stamps > Foreign
Hungary 1868-1999 collection in 14 stockbooks, M&U, with good pre-WW2 especially airmails, and much UM modern in sets plus mini-
sheets. The pre-1950 issues Cat abt £2,850. (Many 100s) 

Lot #229 Malaya 1929-1980s Covers, many registered, with good range of frankings and cancels, mostly 1950s/70s. (147) , Est. 
£30 - £ 50
Stamps > Postal History
Malaya 1929-1980s Covers, many registered, with good range of frankings and cancels, mostly 1950s/70s. (147)  

Lot #230 Netherlands 1872-2002 M&U collection in album, with 1898 & 1924 defins to 5gulden, 1924-38 Child Welfare near 
complete FU, 1929 Airs FU, , Est. £80 - £ 120
Stamps > Foreign
Netherlands 1872-2002 M&U collection in album, with 1898 & 1924 defins to 5gulden, 1924-38 Child Welfare near complete FU, 1929 Airs 
FU, and most other charity sets from 1938. Some sets mint but FU predominate. Mainly VG/VF (100s).  

Lot #231 New Zealand accumulation to 1999 in stockbook, albums etc; including useful M&U collection in a printed album with 
better miniature-sheets; , Est. £80 - £ 120
Stamps > British Commonwealth
New Zealand accumulation to 1999 in stockbook, albums etc; including useful M&U collection in a printed album with better miniature-
sheets; much 1970s to late-1990s UM including an album of mini-sheets; a 1997 Year Pack; and two FDC year packs. Also some mini-
sheets of other countries. (Sev. 100s) 

Lot #232 Papua 1901-35 mint collection on leaves including 1901 ½d, 1d, 2d and 1s (2); 1906-7 Papua ovpts to 1s; 1907-10 to 1s 
(2); 1910-11 2s6d; , Est. £100 - £ 130
Stamps > British Commonwealth
Papua 1901-35 mint collection on leaves including 1901 ½d, 1d, 2d and 1s (2); 1906-7 Papua ovpts to 1s; 1907-10 to 1s (2); 1910-11 
2s6d; 1911-15 to 2s6d; 1916-31 to 6d; 1917 surcharges; 1929-31 selection of Air Mail ovpts and surcharges; and some later issues incl. 
SG 050 (toned gum). Cat approx. £1500. Fair to fine. (80). Also scarce early PPC of missionaries and natives.     

Lot #233 Rhodesia 1905-21 mint selection on stockleaf including fair examples of the 1d Perf 15 & scarce 3s Double Heads, and 
a VG example of Admiral Head 7s6d, Est. £120 - £ 150
Stamps > British Commonwealth
Rhodesia 1905-21 mint selection on stockleaf including fair examples of the 1d Perf 15 & scarce 3s Double Heads, and a VG example of 
Admiral Head 7s6d (SG 240). All with hinge remains, the Victoria Falls and Double Heads mostly heavily mounted. Cat (minimum) £2400; 
together with Southern Rhodesia on two album leaves including SG 1 to 14 fresh mtd. mint. (65) 

Lot #234 Northern Rhodesia 1925-35 fine mint collection, the 1925 7s6d and 10s UM, the 20s very LM mint. Includes two Jubilee 
sets. Cat £850+, Est. £120 - £ 150
Stamps > British Commonwealth
Northern Rhodesia 1925-35 fine mint collection, the 1925 7s6d and 10s UM, the 20s very LM mint. Includes two Jubilee sets. Cat £850+ 

Lot #235 Russia extensive collection from early issues to 1990s in 16 stockbooks.and a binder, M&U with useful of all periods, , 
Est. £200 - £ 300
Stamps > Foreign
Russia extensive collection from early issues to 1990s in 16 stockbooks. and a binder, M&U with useful of all periods, later issues 
including mini-sheets. Mint predominates with high proportion UM. VG/VF Includes some Tuva and Mongolia. (1000s)   
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Lot #236 Saar 1920-59 mint & FU collection in two stockbooks with many better items and Cat £4000+. Includes SG 235a VFU 
and other scarce. , Est. £200 - £ 300
Stamps > Foreign
Saar 1920-59 mint & FU collection in two stockbooks with many better items and Cat £4000+. Includes SG 235a VFU and other scarce. 
Light duplication in places. Many of the mint UM. (c.415)   

Lot #237 St. Helena QV to 1980s mainly mint collection in album with QV to 1s, GV to 1s (2), GVI to 10s (with both 1d & 3d), and 
several QE2 sets , Est. £40 - £ 50
Stamps > British Commonwealth
St. Helena QV to 1980s mainly mint collection in album with QV to 1s, GV to 1s (2), GVI to 10s (with both 1d & 3d), and several QE2 sets 
including definitives to £2. (c.320) 

Lot #238 St. Helena 1902-1935 fresh mint collection on leaves, including 1903 to 1s, 1908 to 6d (3) and 10s (LM Mint); 1912 to 1s 
(2) and 2s; , Est. £150 - £ 180
Stamps > British Commonwealth
St. Helena 1902-1935 fresh mint collection on leaves, including 1903 to 1s, 1908 to 6d (3) and 10s (LM Mint); 1912 to 1s (2) and 2s; 1922 
MCA to £1; 1922-23 Script CA to 1s6d (2), 2s and 5s. Good to VF. Cat £1400 approx. (86)     

Lot #239 St. Kitts-Nevis 1903-35 good mint collection on leaves & stockleaf, with some duplication, including 1903 set to 5s (2), 
1905-18 set to 1s (2); , Est. £130 - £ 160
Stamps > British Commonwealth
St. Kitts-Nevis 1903-35 good mint collection on leaves & stockleaf, with some duplication, including 1903 set to 5s (2), 1905-18 set to 1s 
(2); 1920-22 set to £1 (top value UM); 1921-29 Script CA set to 2s6d (2) & 5s; and few later issues. Good to VF. Cat approx £1000 (94)     

Lot #240 St. Lucia 1902-36 good mint collection on leaves with EVII to 5s, 1912-1920s issues to 5s (top value UM); and 1936 set 
to 10s (top value UM), Est. £60 - £ 80
Stamps > British Commonwealth
St. Lucia 1902-36 good mint collection on leaves with EVII to 5s, 1912-1920s issues to 5s (top value UM); and 1936 set to 10s (top value 
UM) with some duplicates. Good to VF. Cat £620+ (95) 

Lot #241 St. Vincent 1902-35 fresh mint collection on leaves with some light duplication, including 1902 set to 5s, 1904-11 set to 
£1;, Est. £100 - £ 130
Stamps > British Commonwealth
St. Vincent 1902-35 fresh mint collection on leaves with some light duplication, including 1902 set to 5s, 1904-11 set to £1; 1913-17 set to 
£1, and 1921-32 to 5s. Good to VF and Cat £820+ (92) 

Lot #242 Switzerland 1862-2002 M&U collection in album including most airmails, Pro Patria and Pro Juventute issues, a few 
mint stamps partially adhering. , Est. £60 - £ 80
Stamps > Foreign
Switzerland 1862-2002 M&U collection in album including most airmails, Pro Patria and Pro Juventute issues, a few mint stamps partially 
adhering. Good catalogue value. (100s) 

Lot #243 Thailand 1900s to 1970s Revenue stamped court documents and some receipts with high proportion pre-1940, most 
with multiple frankings., Est. £70 - £ 100
Stamps > Foreign
Thailand 1900s to 1970s Revenue stamped court documents and some receipts with high proportion pre-1940, most with multiple 
frankings. Mixed condition. (117). Also some related pages from a catalogue. 

Lot #244 Tristan da Cunha fine collection in four albums comprising 1952-1981 apparently complete both mint and FU; 1982 to 
2010 near complete mint; , Est. £250 - £ 300
Stamps > British Commonwealth
Tristan da Cunha fine collection in four albums comprising 1952-1981 apparently complete both mint and FU; 1982 to 2010 near complete 
mint; and 2011-2014 in mint sheetlets. Most of the mint UM. The issues to 1971 Cat £932. Also two 1930s pieces with Tristan da Cunha 
cachets. Fine throughout. (Many 100s) 

Lot #245 United Nations 1951-1997 a virtually complete used collection in Davo album including miniature sheets. Also some 
mint & few covers loosely inserted., Est. £30 - £ 50
Stamps > Foreign
United Nations 1951-1997 a virtually complete used collection in Davo album including miniature sheets. Also some mint & few covers 
loosely inserted. 
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Lot #246 Yugoslavia 1945-57 fine mint collection on leaves including 1953 Esperanto set UM, 1953 10th Anniv. of Liberation of 
Istria LM mint,, Est. £60 - £ 80
Stamps > Foreign
Yugoslavia 1945-57 fine mint collection on leaves including 1953 Esperanto set UM, 1953 10th Anniv. of Liberation of Istria LM mint, and 
1954 Wildlife set UM. Some stamps removed. Cat £1050+ (209) 
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